SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 19.7
(ID# 11217)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, May 23, 2023

FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 203, Item 620. Last assessed to: Jesse
Sanchez; Derek Sanchez; Ruben Jesus Sanchez; Vanessa Sanchez and Tommy Alifonso
Sanchez, a single man. District 4. [$12,861-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Tommy Alifonso Sanchez, last assessee for payment of excess
proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel
763150017-6;

2. Deny the claims from State of California, Employee Development Department for
payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’'s public auction sale
associated with parcel 763150017-6;

Continued on Page 2

ACTION:Policy

Tl />

Matthew Jennings, TWX ngaor 5/10/2023

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez, and Gutierrez
Nays: None

Absent: None

Date: May 23, 2023

XC: Tax-Collector, Auditor Controller
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

3. Deny the claims from George W. Williams for payment of excess proceeds resulting

from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel 763150017-6;

4. Deny the claim from Casey Jensen, Attorney for Asset Acceptance LLC, for payment of
excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with
parcel 763150017-6;

5. Deny the claim from Melanie Fesmire and George Williams for payment of excess
proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’'s public auction sale associated with parcel
763150017-6;

6. Deny the claim from Steven Ernest, Attorney for AmeriCredit Financial Services, Inc., for
payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale
associated with parcel 763150017-6;

7. Deny the claim from Maria Arreola for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the
Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel 763150017-6;

8. Deny the claim from Charles Leigh, Managing Agent for Estrella Hills Homeowners
Association for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public

auction sale associated with parcel 763150017-6;

9. Deny the claim from Irene Guadalupe Sanchez, Power of Attorney for Jesse Daniel
Sanchez AKA Jesse Sanchez, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting

from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel 763150017-6;

10. Deny the claim from Ruben Sanchez Il AKA Ruben Jesus Sanchez lll, Authorized
Agent for Ruben Jesus Sanchez, Jr. AKA Ruben Jesus Sanchez, last assessee for
payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale
associated with parcel 763150017-6;

11. Deny the claim from Jackie Reyes for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the
Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel 763150017-6;

12. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Tommy Alifonso
Sanchez in the amount of $12,861.60, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this
order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California
Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675;

13. Authorize and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the unclaimed excess
proceeds in the amount of $38,584.78 to the County General Fund pursuant to Revenue
and Taxation Code Section 4674.

FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
COST $12,861 $0 $12,861 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year:

22/23

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 05, 2015 public
auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 18,
2015. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice
of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 22, 2015 to parties of interest as defined
in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of
Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder’s records, as well as other, various
research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable effort to
obtain the name and last known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the address
of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the county shall publish notice of the right to claim
excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per Revenue and
Taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector’s office has made it a policy to take the
following actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.

1. Examined Parties of Interest Reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the
parcel.

2. Researched all last assessee’s through the County’s Property Tax System for any
additional addresses.

3. Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our
last assessees.

4. Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in The Desert Sun, Palo
Verde Valley Times and The Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a
claim for the excess proceeds.

5. Sent out a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation
Code 4676 (b).

According to Revenue and Taxation Code 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property may file
with the county a claim for the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held with
others of equal priority in the property at the time of the sale, at any time prior to the expiration
of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the Purchaser, which
was recorded on June 18, 2015.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received thirteen claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Tommy Alifonso Sanchez based on a Grant Deed recorded February 14,
2006 as Instrument No. 2006-0110018.

2. Two claims from State of California, Employee Development Department based on
Notice of State Tax Liens recorded May 15, 2003 as Instrument No. 2003-352531, re-
recorded on May 13, 2013 as Instrument No. 2013-0225221, July 07, 2010 as
Instrument No. 2010-0317787, November 15, 2010 as Instrument No. 2010-0549808,
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

May 04, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0197774, January 06, 2012 as Instrument No.
2012-0007241, April 06, 2012 as Instrument No. 2012-0158552, and May 08, 2012 as
Instrument No. 2012-0210320.

3. Two claims from George W. Williams based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded
January 17, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007-0036933 and an Abstract of Judgment
recorded January 17, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007-0036955.

4. Claim from Casey Jensen, Attorney for Asset Acceptance LLC, based on an Abstract
of Judgment recorded August 27, 2009 as Instrument No. 2009-0447094.

5. Claim from Melanie Fesmire and George Williams based on an Abstract of Judgment
recorded October 02, 2009 as Instrument No. 2009-0513318 and a Renewal of
Judgment recorded August 23, 2019 as Instrument No. 2019-0324836.

6. Claim from Steven Ernest, Attorney for AmeriCredit Financial Services, Inc., based on
an Abstract of Judgment recorded November 24, 2009 as Instrument No. 2009-
0607723.

7. Claim from Maria Arreola based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded July 21, 2011 as
Instrument No. 2011-0320948.

8. Claim from Charles Leigh, Managing Agent for Estrella Hills Homeowners Association
based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded January 02, 2013 as Instrument No.
2013-0001169.

9. Claim from Irene Guadalupe Sanchez, Power of Attorney for Jesse Daniel Sanchez
AKA Jesse Sanchez, based on a General Power of Attorney notarized on October 9,
2019 and a Grant Deed recorded November 18, 1994 as Instrument No. 437682.

10. Claim from Ruben Sanchez Ill AKA Ruben Jesus Sanchez Ill, Authorized Agent for
Ruben Jesus Sanchez, Jr. AKA Ruben Jesus Sanchez based on an Authorization for
Agent to Collect dated August 22, 2019 and a Grant Deed recorded October 16, 1989
as Instrument No. 1989-358156.

11. Claim from Jackie Reyes based on a Grant Deed recorded May 07, 2007 as
Instrument No. 2007-0304885.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Tommy Alifonso Sanchez be awarded excess proceeds in
the amount of $12,861.60. The claims from the State of California Employee Development
Department be denied since the debtor held no interest in the property sold. The claims from
George W. Williams, Casey Jensen, Attorney for Asset Acceptance LLC, Melanie Fesmire and
George Williams, and Maria Arreola be denied since their debtor was not a party of interest at
the time their judgments were recorded. The claim from Steven Ernest, Attorney for AmeriCredit
Financial Services, Inc., be denied since the claimant withdrew their claim. The claim from
Charles Leigh, Managing Agent for Estrella Hills Homeowners Association be denied since the
debtor is unrelated to the property sold. The claim from Irene Guadalupe Sanchez, Power of
Attorney for Jesse Daniel Sanchez AKA Jesse Sanchez, be denied since the claimants failed to
provide the required documentation to establish their claim. The claim from Ruben Sanchez I
AKA Ruben Jesus Sanchez lll, Authorized Agent for Ruben Jesus Sanchez, Jr. AKA Ruben
Jesus Sanchez and Jackie Reyes be denied since it was determined the claimants did not hold
title and were not a party of interest at the time of the sale. Since there are no other claimants,
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

the unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of $38,584.78 will be transferred to the County
General Fund. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests
approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the
claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses
Excess proceeds will be released to a last assessee of the property and to the County General
Fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim_Tommy
ATTACHMENT B. Claim_EDD
ATTACHMENT C. Claim_Williams
ATTACHMENT D. Claim_Jensen
ATTACHMENT E. Claim_Fesmire & Williams
ATTACHMENT F. Claim_Ernest
ATTACHMENT G. Claim_Arreola
ATTACHMENT H. Claim_Leigh
ATTACHMENT I. Claim_Irene & Jesse
ATTACHMENT J. Claim_Rubenlll
ATTACHMENT K. Claim Reyes

E pﬁ?ﬁ/
{ ¥ - e e
cipal Mianageme={ Analyst 5/16/2023

Kristine Bell-Valdez, Supervising Deputy Céunty Cou 4/13/2023
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EDD SPS OFFSET GROUP  Fax 816-464-2778 Jun 7 2016 03:49pm POO1/006

L [}
' Empioyment

N
ED Development RECE?VED
-

Department
State of California

2018 JUN-T PH 3: 51

Date: 06-07-15 RIVERSIDE COUNTY Number of pages, including transmittal: 5o
FRE = Ta e by
TE: FROM:
Name: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tex Collector Name: Brittany Clark
Company: County of Riverside EDDC Office: 0ffset Group
Phone # (951) gs55-3900 Phone # (915) 4c64-186¢6
Fax# (951) 955-3999 Fax#: {516) 44%-157¢

This fransmission contains confldential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named abgva. i you are no: the intended reciplent,
any disclosure, distribufian, copying or unauthorized use of this confidentia) information Is prohibiled, and may subject you to eririnai and/or civil penalties.
I you receive this fransmissicn in errcr, please notify the sender immediaiely by telephone, and destroy zi! fransmitted documents.

MESSAGE:

Final Date tc Submit Claim June 20. 2016 hard ccpy teo follow.

DE 2706 Rev. 33 (5-06) (iNTRANET) Fage 1 of 1 cy
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* EDD DE 6487 _ =~ ~ Employment
P.0. BOX 826880, MIC 92H ED geveIOfmen:
SACRAMENTO, CA 94280-0001 P epartmen

RECE'VEE State of California
2016 JUN IS PMI2: 06
RIVERSIDE COUNTY Letter ID: L0114624448
TRE AC- ’
TREAS-TAX COLLECTeR Issued Date: June 7, 2016
ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS Taxpayer ID:

DON KENT, TREASUER- TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY
ASSESSMENT NOC 763150017-6 ITEM 620
ASSESSEE: SANCHEZ, JESS & VANESSA & DEREK & REYES, JACKIE ANNETTE

I, the undersigned claimant, request to be awarded the excess proceeds resulting from the
sale of the above referenced property.

| claim my status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and
Taxation Code.

| am a rightful claimant and base my status and right to file a claim on the following information
and documentation:

The Employment Development Department, State of California by its statutory power has
created a lien for unpaid taxes against RUBEN SANCHEZ
RUBEN SANCHEZ, ATTY AT LAW in RIVERSIDE County, California.

CERTIFICATE RECORDED BK-PG TAXES PEN INT BALANCE
G000142065 04-16-2011  2011-0197774 $55.84 $138.45 $194.29
INTEREST CALCULATED TO MAY 5, 201¢£

G000508839 05-07-2013  2013-0225221 $213.08 $367.51 $994.03 $1,574.62

INTEREST CALCULATED TO MAY 5, 201£

DE 6487 Rev. 7 (5-12) P.O. BOX 826880, MIC 92H, SACRAMENTO, CA 94280-0001 www.edd.ca.gov



Page Number: 2 Letter ID:

Issued Date:
Taxpayer ID:

CLAIM TOTAL: $1,768.91

| affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed 06-07-2016, at SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA.

BRITTANY CLARK, Tax Compliance Rep.
Offset Group

Collection Division

(916) 464-1866

Employment Development Department
800 Capital Mall MIC 92H
Sacramento, CA 95814

DE 6487 Rev. 7 (5-12)
Detach and return this portion with payment

L0114624448
June 7. 2016

Make remittances payable to Employment Development

Department. Include Account ID on all checks and inquiries.

DE 6487 Rev. 7 (5-12)

=~ Employment
EDD 5
Department
B

State of California

Account ID Amount Due
$1,768.91
Letter ID Issue Date
L0114624448 June 7, 2016
Collection ID ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS
718696448 DON KENT, TREASUER- TAX COLLECTOR

PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT
PO BOX 989061
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95798-9061

4178702929912310000001L7689136000071869644812232999911
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DOC 18 2003-—352331
©5/15/2003 08:00A Fee:NC

Page 1 of 1
Recording Requested By Recorded in O0fficial Records
State of California County of Riverside
Employment Development Department Gary L. Orse
(866) 564-4228 Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT e
CENTRAL COLLECTION DIVISION, MIC 92 @/Z ( 6/
P.O. BOX 826880 i
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94280-0001

NOTICE OF STATE TAX LIEN

(Filed pursuant lo Section 7171 uﬁhe Govemmen! Code

RUBEN SANCHEZ
RUBEN SANCHEZ, ATTY AT LAW M

45-902 OASIS ST STE A

INDIO Ca 92201
Account No. . RIVERSIDE Certificate No. W031182015
TAX PERIOD | TAX : PENALTY INTEREST TOTAL
01/01/00 THRU | :
: 341.51 144.32 1,086.84

12/31/01 601.01

Interest calculated through 04/28/03

The Director of the Employment Development Department hereby certifies the above is liable to the State of California for
amounts due and required to be paid as determined under the provisions of the Unemployment Insurance Code, the Revenue

and Taxation Code, or bath.

THE AMOUNT OF DELINQUENCY ABOVE SET FORTH SHALL BE A LIEN UPON ALL REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY AND
RIGHTS TO SUCH PROPERTY, INCLUDING ALL AFTER-ACQUIRED PROPERTY AND RIGHTS TO PROPERTY BELONGING TO THE

ABOVE NAMED. The Director of the Employment Development Depariment has complied with
all provisions of the Unemployment Insurance Code in the computation and
04/28/03 levy of the amount asvessed and has caused this natice of lien to be issued by

Date a duly authorized representative.

Al Sacramento, Califomnia

Mornson_

By
Authorized Representative
This agency has adopted the use of a facsimile signature as affixed above.
CU-PADIS

DE 2181 Rev. 14 (5-02) State of Califomia/ Employment Development Depanment
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY: /
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
(866) 564-4228

DOC # 2011-0197774
05/04/2011 03:30P Fee:NC

Yo Page 1 of 1
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Recorded in Official Records
STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Riverside
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Larrv W. Ward

ounty Clerk & Recorder

AN

LIEN GROUP, MIC 892G

PO BOX 826880
SACRAMENTO, CA 94280-0001

i

=
ol

NOTICE OF STATE TAX LIEN

(Filed pursuant to Section 7171 of the Government Code)

RUBEN SANCHEZ DUB N’ 4
RUBEN SANCHEZ, ATTY AT LAW
45902 OASIS ST STE A
INDIO, CA 92201-4580 RIVERSIDE
&
. (W}
Letter ID. L1164307456 Certificate No.G000142065 =
]
TAX PERIOD TAX PENALTY INTEREST TOTAL R
N
10/01/2002 $162.56 $55.84 $114.49 $332.89
to
12/31/2002

Interest calculated through 04/16/2011

The Director of the Employment Development Department hereby certifies the above is liable to the State of Califomia for
amounts due and required to be paid as determined under the provisions of the California Unemployment Insurance Code, the
Revenue and Taxation Code, or both.

THE AMOUNT OF DELINQUENCY ABOVE SET FORTH SHALL BE A LIEN UPON ALL REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY
AND RIGHTS TO SUCH PROPERTY, INCLUDING ALL AFTER-ACQUIRED PROPERTY AND RIGHTS TO PROPERTY
BELONGING TO THE ABOVE NAMED.

vue 04/16/2011

At Sacramento, California

The Director of the Employment Development Department has complied
with all provisions of the California Unemployment Insurance Code in the —
computation and levy of the amount assessed and has caused this notice

of lien te be issued by a duly authorized representative.

At R

Authorized Representative
This agency has adopted the use of a facsimile signature as affixed above.

DE 2181 Rev. 2(3-11) 1429520384_P142_E7
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY: -
STATE OF CALIFORNIA : %223,#231230619_333?%25_53 1
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ‘ f Lol Lo
BBE-745-3886 ge 1 of 1
4 Recorded in Official Recerds
F County of Riverside
| LA Larry W. Ward
/ A Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: -
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
LIEN GROUP, MIC 92G R A aRe |
el Mo s U |PAGE| SIZE | DA | MISC |LONG| RFD | COPY
ACRAMENTO, CA 94280-0
SAC 0 001 \‘ e
M| A | L | 268 | a26 |Pcor|ncor| smr ncHg) B
T cry | UN a
NOTICE OF STATE TAX LIEN C 7’
EXTENSION
(Filed pursuant 10 Section 7172 of the Governmeni Code) 013
RUBEN SANCHEZ
RUBEN SANCHEZ, ATTY ATLAW
45902 OASIS STSTE A
INDIO, CA 92201-4580 RIVERSI
Letter ID: 35033728 Certificate ' 0.6000508839j
= Y
Jf@“m N0, | RECORDED IN COUNTY OF DATE ~ BOOK | PAGE IN THE AMOUNT OF
j WO031182015 | RIVERSIDE 05/15/2003 2003-352531 $1,0%6.83
\ : ’
N

The Director of the Employment Development Department hereby certifics the above is liable 1o the State of California for
amounts due and required 10 be paid as determined under the provisions of the California Unemployment Insurance Code, the
Revenue and Taxation Code, or both, as evidenced by the Certificate(s) or Notice(s) of State Tax Lien described above on which

there is a balance owing of:

TAX $601.01 PENALTIES $367.51 INTEREST AMOUNT $871.34  TOTAL §1,867.86

Interest calculated through 05/07/2013

THE AMOUNT OF DELINQUENCY ABOVE SET FORTH SHALL BE A LIEN UPON ALL REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY
AND RIGHTS TO SUCH PROPERTY, INCLUDING ALL AFTER-ACQUIRED PROPERTY AND RIGHTS TO PROPERTY

BELONGING TO THE ABOVE NAMED.
vse: 05/07/2013

At Sacramento, California

The Director of the Employment Development Department has complied
with all provisions of the California Unemployment Insurance Code in the
computation and levy of the amount assessed and has caused this notice
of lien 1o be issued by a duly authorized representative.

T e éla@z,

By

Authorized Representative
This agency has adopted the use of a facsimile signature as affixed above.

DE 2181 Rev. $(7-12)

ETTIC0OPXYLIERTET




EDD SPS OFFSET GROUP

Fax 916-464-2778 Jun 7 2016 01:53pm P001/008

=~ .  Employment
ED Deveiopment
B¥ Depariment

RECEIVED

State of California ZUH‘)JUH"'? PH ISG
| Dafe: 65-07-55 " ﬁ{‘&Ei%?lffE C?UHTY n Number of pages, including transmittal: &
[ To: FROM:

Name: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax

Collector

Company: County of Riverside

Phone#. (9351) 9s55-23900

I Fax# (951) 555-3930

L

Nams: Brittany Clark

EDD Office: offset Group

Phone #: (316) 464-186¢

Fax# (218) 449-157¢

This transmission contains confidentigl information intended anly for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are nct the intended recipient,

any disciosure, distribution, copying or unauthorized use of this confidential info
If you raceive this transmission in error, pleese notify the sender immedisiely by

MESSAGE:

rmation is prohibited, and may subject you to criminal and/or civit penaities.
telephore, end destroy gl fransmitted documents.

Final Date to submit Claim June 20, 2016 herd copy to follow.

DE 2706 Rev. 33 (5-06) (INTRANET)

Page 1

of 1 Cu
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EDD DE 6487 «— ~~ Employment

Development

" P.O. BOX 826880, MIC 92H E D
SACRAMENTO, CA 94280-0001 Department
u

RECEIVED

016 JUN IS AKII: 48
RIVERSIDE COUNTY

State of California

FREAS-TAX COLLECTes Letter ID: L1910994880
Issued Date: June 7, 2016
ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS Taxpayer ID:

DON KENT, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY
ASSESSMENT NO. 763150017-6 ITEM: 620
ASSESSEE; SANCHEZ, JESSE & VANESSA & DEREK & REYES, JACKIE ANNETTE

|, the undersigned claimant, request to be awarded the excess proceeds resulting from the
sale of the above referenced property.

| claim my status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and
Taxation Code.

| am a rightful claimant and base my status and right to file a claim on the following information
and documentation:

The Employment Development Department, State of California by its statutory power has
created a lien for unpaid taxes against RUBEN SANCHEZ in RIVERSIDE County, California.

CERTIFICATE RECORDED BK-PG TAXES PEN INT BALANCE
W103005190 10-27-2010  2010-0549808 $1,041.77 $202.41 $1,244 .18
INTEREST CALCULATED TO MAY 5, 201¢

G000284394 12-16-2011  2012-0007241 $6,152.58 $1,631.15  $1,120.90 $8,904.63

INTEREST CALCULATED TO MAY 5, 201¢

W101675026 06-16-2010 2010-0317787 $2,485.38 $707.05 $797.04 $3,989.47
INTEREST CALCULATED TO MAY 5, 2015

G000518253 04-23-2012 2012-0210320 $1,549.71 $517.91 $254.16 $2,321.78
INTEREST CALCULATED TO MAY 5, 2015

G000132707 03-19-2012 2012-0158552 $1,549.71 $517.91 $274.08 $2,341.70
INTEREST CALCULATED TO MAY 5, 2015

DE 6487 Rev. 7 (5-12) P.O. BOX 826880, MIC 92H, SACRAMENTO, CA 94280-0001 www.edd.ca.gov



Page Number: 2 Letter ID:

Issued Date:
Taxpayer ID:

CLAIM TOTAL: $18,801.76

| affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed 06-07-2016, at Sacramento, CALIFORNIA.

Sincerely,

BRITTANY CLARK, Tax Compliance Rep.
Offset Group

Collection Division

(916) 464-1866

Employment Development Department
800 Capital Mall MIC 92H
Sacramento, CA 95814

DE 6487 Rev. 7 (5-12)

Detach and return this portion with payment

L1910994880
June 7, 2016

Make remittances payable to Employment Development

Department. Include Account ID on all checks and inguiries.

DE 6487 Rev. 7 (5-12)

o~ Employment
EDD Development
Department

Stafe of California

Account ID Amount Due
$18,801.76
Letter ID Issue Date
L1910994880 June 7, 2016
Collection ID ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS
1486647296 DON KENT, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT
PO BOX 989061
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95798-9061

44290153299123100000188017680002486647296123199991 1



Recording Requested By
State of Califomia
Employmeni Development Department

(916) 464-2833

When recorded mail to:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
CENTRAL COLLECTION DIVISION, MIC 92
P.0O. BOX 826880
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94280-0001

B

DOC # 2010-0317787

07/07/2010 08:00A Fee:NC
Page 1 of 1

Recorded in Official Records

Wi

Larry W, Ward
Assessor, County Clerk & Rec

A

NOTICE OF STATE TAX LIEN )

{Filed pursuant 1o Section 7171 of the Govemment Code)

RUBEN SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ BAIL BONDS

82690 HWY #111

WM@’;}

INDIO CA 92201
Account No. RIVERSIDE Certificate No. 111675026
TAX PERIOD ! TAX PENALTY § INTEREST ; TOTAL
04/01/08 THRU §
707.05 200.73 3,393.16

03/31/09 § 2,485.38!

Interest calculated through 06/16/10

The Director of the Fmployment Development Department hereby certifies the above is liable to the State of California for
amounts due and required to be paid as determined under the provisions of the Unemployment Insurance Code, the Revenue

and Taxation Code, or both.

THE AMOUNT OF DELINQUENCY ABOVE SET FORTH SHALL BE A LIEN UPON ALL REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY AND
RIGHTS TO SUCH PROPERTY, INCLUDING ALL AFTER-ACQUIRED PROPERTY AND RIGHTS TO PROPERTY BELONGING TO THE

ABOVE NAMED.
06/16/10
Date

At Sacramento, Califomia

The Director of the Employment Development Department has complied with
all provisions of the Unemployment Insurance Code in the computation and
levy of the amount assessed and has caused this notice of lien to be lssued by
a duly authorized representative.

MNornson

By
Authorized Representative
This agency has adopted the use of a facsimile signature as affixed above.

CU-PAO2E

DE 2181 Rev. 14(5-02) State of California/ Employment Development Depariment



Recording Reguested By
State of Caldomia
Employmen! Development Department

(866) 564-4228

When recorded mail to:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
CENTRAL COLLECTION DIVISION, MIC 92
P.O. BOX 826880
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94280-0001

4
DOC # 2010-p549808

11/15/2010 12:5 ?
Page 1 ofae Fanig ;
Recorded in Official Records S/

County of Riverside

Larry 4. W
Rssessor , Coun ore

T

NOTICE OF STATE TAX LIEN

(Fited pursuant tu Section 7171 of the Govemment Code)

RUBEN SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ BAIL BONDS

82690 HWY #111

INDIO Ca 92201

Account No. RIVERSIDE

WATRT

0s2

Certificate No, Ww103005190

TAX PERIOD TAX PENALTY

INTEREST TOTAL

04/01/08 THRU

03/31/10 0.00: 1,162.00

30.09¢ 1,192.09

Interest calculated through 10/27/10

The Director of the Fmployment Develupment Department hereby certifies the above is liable to the State of California for
amounts due and required to be paid as determined under the provisions of the Unemployment Insurance Code, the Revenue

and Taxation Code, or both.

THE AMOUNT OF DELINQUENCY ABOVE SET FORTH SHALL BE A LIEN UPON ALL REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY AND
RIGHTS TO SUCH PROPERTY, INCLUDING ALL AFTER-ACQUIRED PROPERTY AND RIGHTS TO PROPERTY BELONGING TO THE

ABOVE NAMED.

The Director of the [mploymenl Development [Depariment has complied with

all provisiuns of the Unemployment  Insurance Code in the computation and

10/27/10

Date
Al Sacramento, Calidfomia

levy of the amount assessed and has caused this notice of lien 1o be issued by
a duly authorized representative.

g

By

DI 2181 Rev, 15(4-09) Siate of California / Lmployment Development Depariment

Authorized Representative

This agency has adopted the use of a facsimile signature as affixed ahove.

CU-PADIR

T
1

£0

OroSIEOEXYL1s



v

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
(866) 564-4228 DOC # 2012-0007241
01/06/2012 ©4:08P Fee:NC
Page 1 of 1

Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Larry W. Ward
STATE OF CALIFORNIA Assessor, County Clerk & Reco
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
Con Aol o A i
PO BOX 826880

SACRAMENTO, CA 94280-0001

IR0V AY

NOTICE OF STATE TAX LIEN !V!
(Fited pursuant to Section 7171 of the Governmeni Code) 062
RUBEN SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ BAIL BONDS
82690 HWY #111 |
INDIO. CA 92201 RIVERSIDE
Letter ID. 10244917760 Certificate No.G000284394
TAX PERIOD TAX PENALTY INTEREST TOTAL
R ‘
07/0172010 $6.152.58 (" $1.631.15 \'J $221.52 $8.005.25
o s
12/3172010 e

Interest calculated through 12/16/2011

The Director of the Employment Development Department hereby certifies the above is liable to the State of California for
amounts due and required to be paid as determined under the provisions of the California Unemployment Insurance Code, the

Revenue and Taxation Code, or both,

THE AMOUNT OF DELINQUENCY ABOVE SET FORTH SHALL BE A LIEN UPON ALL REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY
AND RIGHTS TO SUCH PROPERTY. INCLUDING ALL AFTER-ACQUIRED PROPERTY AND RIGHTS TO PROPERTY

BELONGING TO THE ABOVE NAMED.
mae. 12/16/2011

At Sacramento, California

The Director of the Employment Development Depariment has complied
with all provisions of the California Unemployment Insurance Code in the
computation and levy of the amount assessed and has caused this notice
of lien to be issued by a duly authorized representative.

At R

Authorized Representative
This agency has adopted lhe use of a facsimile signalure as affixed above.

By

1N 2181 Rey, 3 (4-11) 658Y562RR_P2247_F19

LLBCT

1<




RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
(865) 564-4228

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
LIEN GROUP, MIC 92G
PO BOX 826880
SACRAMENTO, CA 84280-0001

v/

DOC # 2012-0158552
04/06/2012 10:45A Fee:NC
Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Dfficial Records
County of Riverside

A

[

Larry 4. UWa rd

ssessor, Cnunt

I

Clerk

I

m

e1ll

2

NOTICE OF STATE TAX LIEN
(Filed pursuant to Section 7171 of the Government Code)
RUBEN SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ BAIL BONDS
82690 HWY #111
INDIO, CA 92201 RIVERSIDE
Letter ID. L1915630336 Certificate No.G000132707
TAX PERIOD TAX PENALTY INTEREST TOTAL
01/01/2011 $1.549.71 $517.91 $58.44 $2,126.06
to
03/31/2011

Interest calculated through 03/19/2012

The Director of the Employment Development Department hereby certifies the above is liable to the State of California for
amounts due and required 10 be paid as determined under the provisions of the California Unemployment Insurance Code, the

Revenue and Taxation Code, or both.

THE AMOUNT OF DELINQUENCY ABOVE SET FORTH SHALL BE A LIEN UPON ALL REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY
AND RIGHTS TO SUCH PROPERTY, INCLUDING ALL AFTER-ACQUIRED PROPERTY AND RIGHTS TO PROPERTY

BELONGING TO THE ABOVE NAMED.
vse 03/19/2012

At Sacramento, California

The Director of the Employment Development Department has complied
with all provisions of the Califomia Unemployment [nsurance Code in the
computation and levy of the amount assessed and has caused this notice
of lien to be issued by a duly authorized representative.

J%QML&@M

Authorized Representative
This agency has adopted Ihe use of a facsimile signature as affixed above.

By

DE 2181 Rev. 4(2-12) 488538112_P2069_E16

FI3600FXVY L

C



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

(866) 564-4228

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

LIEN GROUP, MIC 92G

PO BOX 826880

- SACRAMENTO, CA 842806-0001

v

_0210320
# 201?59;{ Fee:NC

@12 @9
05/08/2 page 1

Recorded in off

Coun

Larry ¥

County

jcial Records

ty of Riverside

Uard
K

Clerk & Recorder

iR

NOTICE OF STATE TAX LIEN

(Filed pursuant to Section 7171 of the Government Code)

RUBEN SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ BAIL BONDS

82690 HWY #111
INDIO, CA 92201

Letter ID. L1500836864

RIVERSIDE

Certificate No.G000518253

TAX PERIOD TAX PENALTY INTEREST TOTAL
: T,
04/0172011 $1.549.71 $517.91 $48.43 $211605 )
to i
06/30/2011

Interest calculated through 04/23/2012

The Director of the Employment Development Department hereby certifies the above is liable to the State of California for
amounts due and required to be paid as determined under the provisions of the California Unemployment Insurance Code, the
Revenue and Taxation Code, or both.

THE AMOUNT OF DELINQUENCY ABOVE SET FORTH SHALL BE A LIEN UPON ALL REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY
AND RIGHTS TO SUCH PROPERTY, INCLUDING ALL AFTER-ACQUIRED PROPERTY AND RIGHTS TO PROPERTY
BELONGING TO THE ABOVE NAMED,

Duxte: 04/23/20 ] 2

At Sacramento, California

DE 2181 Rev. 4 (2-12)

By

The Director of the Empleyment Development Department has complied
with all provisions of the California Unemployment Insurance Code in the
computation and levy of the amount assessed and has caused this notice
of lien to be issued by a duly authorized representative.

A P

Authorized Representative
This agency has adopted the use of a facsimile signature as affixed above.

1810587648_P2155_E16

LS008




L

CLAM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
+SEE REZVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

RECEIVED
To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds WISDEC 21 AM 8 28
: ! YERSIDE COUNTY
TC 203 Item 620 Assessment No.: 763150017-6 ‘.kéﬁg T\i\.}‘l cOLLECTER
Assessee: SANCHEZ, JESSE & VANESSA & DEREK & REYES, JACKIE ANNETTE
Situs:
Date Sold: May 5, 2015 ,TW'.) S
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015 W\m

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

iWe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim c.uveoo provecus o wie amvunt of
$_ 230 -J7 _ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the ] lienholder(s),
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County

Recorder's Document NoHoe7 —po J¢¢35 recorded on L// '7"/24?9 Z_. A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Abstraet- o Tid s mes-—Ciui |l oo Sorallt Clai m<
Geocgre. (. Wi boams vs  Eulben S annclo =
NS OSRIS/  Tup /R, 2007 T+

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenéhcy, ‘and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless-the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the .
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. ‘ T '

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed s __ S A day of \Decenber 2045wt Ky S-S d e %
= §- County, State R
‘ AN OAN

i@nature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

G—M/m L,()a L(J( l ( Lewn S

Print N\ame ¢ Print Name
4S54 Oasis S A2

Street Address b Street Address

Indio CH G220/
City, State, Zip L City, State, Zip
(700) 247-7357 D
Phone Number ) Phone Number

o ) SCO 8-21 (1-99)

e



P DOC ¥ 2007-0036933
! P1/17/ 2047 08:00R Fee:18.00

ATTORNE\' OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Nams, eddmss Stata Bar number, and

= H Page 1 of 2
tslephons number) I Recorded in Official Recerds
| Recording recuested by and retur 10; County of Riverside

Larry W. Ward
fissessor, County Clerk & Recorder

GEORGE W. WILLIAMS i
L S 1, B LR CER A

Indio, CA 92201 /
(760) 347-7387 {760) 347-8736 | ' ‘ “ID
O g B gamn O sgeg s | R [ v [rrce o] o ‘ =
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF  R1VRRS IDE SIcE | DA | MiScLONG| RFD | copy

—

2 /

sTreer popress: 46200 OASIS STREET L

MAILING ADDRESS M | A | L | 485 426 |PcOR|NCOR| SMF |NCHG| EAW
cryanpzipcooe INDIO, CA. 92201 g//
srancHnanve: INDIO BRANCG
PLAINTIFF. GEORGE W. WILLTIAMS : CASE NUMBFR
INS 082021
DEFENDANT: RUBEN SANCHEZ
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL FOR COURT USE ONLY
i AND SMALL CLAIMS L Amended Lat
1. The (XA judgment creditor [_J assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address
"RUBEN SANCHEZ e
82195 BLISS AVENUE
INDIO, CA. 92201
fieas o
b. Driver's license No. and state: X3 Unknown
¢. Social security No.: 2 Unknown_ L
d. Summons or notice o1 enuy or sister-state judgment was personally served or
mailed to {name and address) : 82195 BLISS AVENUE
INDIO, CA, 92201
2. [L1 information on additional judgment 4. [ information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (name and address) : ‘ 5. (] original abstractsecorded in this county:
GEORGE W. WILLIAMS a. Date: / L_*:f:a )

§1-701 HIGHWAY 111, STE 1 b.
INDIO, CA. 92201

Instrupfent No.: /...\ /\ dpsay

Date: 1/10/07 N
GEORGE W. WILLIAMS 4 X e A ey
(TYPE OH PRINT NAME} d {SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORYENL | L a1

<~ PN AN

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 210 8 An ] execution lien [} attd@ent Irég\vt?
$ 320.00 s endorsed on the judgment as follbwgy \ :
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: $ o yrmres S
e R Y 17

8. a. Judgmententeredon (date): 01/04/2007 b.In favor of (name and address)

b. Renewal entered on (dale):

; Q}h}a judgment is an installment judgment. 11. A stay of enforcement has
A a. [XJ not been ordered by the court.

b. [} been ordered by the court effective untl
(clate) :
| i 12.a. [ZJ | certify that this is a true and correct abstract of

5 This abstract issued on (date) : the judgment entered in this action.

i J AN 1 2 2!!}7 b. 3 A certrﬁe?eﬁ/py of the judgment is attached.
1 Clerk, by . Deputy
Fq{r:;cﬁi\grgée:ﬂgol}la?‘?mausa (7 W Meviinihans ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL Code of Cwvil Procedure P?&é 2&{?3
€0 o iy 1. 5008 {9V s . AND SMALL CLAIMS R B

i
L] ESSENTIAL FoRMs 88AN25786



PLAINTIFF, GEORGE W. WILLIAMS

—

DEFENDANT: RUBEN SANCHEZ

CASE NUMBER.

INS 082021

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address):

b
3

15. [} Continued on Attachment 15.
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address

M ]

i _J

Driver's license No. & state: 3 Unknown
Social security No.: ] unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address) :

18. Name and last known address .
[ i
L. ad
Driver's license No. & state: [} Unknown
Social security No.: 3 Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to {eddress) :

20. Name and last known address
i =y
Lo il
Driver's license No. & state: ] Unknown
Social security No: 3 unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address)

22. (] Continued on Attachment 22.

LA

14. Judgment creditor (name and address}:

17 Name and last known address o
—

b =
Driver's license No. & state: ] Unknown
Social security No.: 3 unknown

Summeons was personally served at or mailed to (address)

19. Name and last known address

i__...-_ s |
S ol
Driver's license No. & state: T unknown

Sacial security No.: 3 Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address) :

21. Name and last known address

s w4
Driver's license No. & state: [} Unknown
Social security No.: 3 Unknown

Summons was personally served &t or mailed to (address)

e o

EJ-001 {Rev January 1, 2008]

T sseNTin Fomws

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL
’,3“ Blartws Loy AND SMALL CLAIMS

Pege 2of2

TN3EAN2Z2576



CLAIM FOR EXCESS.PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

" (SEE 'REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) R E C E !V E B
To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds ZISDEC 21 AH 8: 28
TC 203 Item 620 Assessment No.: 763150017-6 m?ﬁéﬁéﬂg%%?_ggg}’w

Assessee: SANCHEZ, JESSE & VANESSA & DEREK & REYES, JACKIE ANNETTE
Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ SOY. 4S5 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were theElienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check jn one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
c:ﬁé oAp 7SS

Recorder's Document No . recorded on _// /"7 /Zp0 7 A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. |/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Abstact of Tudgyped —Civil ol Smelp Claim S
Georeg . W . W, (’(\Owkg L 5 ngaé’-fv\_. Sawneleo <
| TUs? Ox 20,5 J an (2 _zo07 | d

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenahcy, ‘and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. : P T '

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Exscuted thjg)/ dayof_Decembe 205 a_ [Riyevside. CA
4/‘ p County, State :
L W peeq .

7dture &f Cldimart Signature of Claimant
Cfﬂ-\rcfu_’ . w‘t\\twv\,r? .

Print Name () Print Name
4SS -4 Qasis St 4R
' Street Address ; Street Address

Indio Ch 9220/
City, State, Zip B 2%
{ 960y BU7=738F

Phone Number " Phone Number

City, State, Zip

5 _ SCO 8-21 (1-99)

C



- i DOC  2007-D036955

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, address, State Bar aumber, and I 21/1772007 08:00R Fee:10.00
telephene numberl: H que 1 of _2
i Recorded in Official Records
Recorling rquaitad by ard setum ko: i County of Riverside
| Larry W. Uard
CEORGE W. WILLIAMS i Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
oo S Shaor S (TR
| Indio, CA 92201 i 1}/
(760) 347-7387 (760) 347-9736 L
Q womer D upoven (D sssouemr s | R | u [pace|size| pa [misc|ione| rRFp | copy
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, countyoF  RLVERSIDE | (;}__
sTReeTAopress 46200 OASIS STREET = i A C Tt | & lotomtuio e ol
HMAILING ADDRESS {g ’1
cavanozecope INDIO, CA. 92201
sranci nave: INDIO BRANCG
PLAINTIFF. GEORGE W. WILLIAMS CASE NUMRER :;”‘
INS 082015 & |
DEFENDANT: RUBEN SANCHEZ 11 i
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL FOR COURT USE ONLY |
AND SMALL CLAIMS (3 Amended

1. The [X1 judgment creditor (] assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address

"RUBEN SANCHEZ TR
82195 BLISS AVENUE
INDIO, CA. 52201
s
b. Driver's license No. and state: X3 Unknown
c. Social security No.: [ Urknown L

d. Summons or notice o1 entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or
mailed to (name and address): 82195 BLISS AVENUE
INDIO, CA. 92201

2. [ information on additional judgment 4. [ information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown on page 2.

3. Judgment creditor (name and address) 5 recorded in this county:
GECRGE W. WILLIAMS
81-701 HIGHWAY 111, STE 1
INDIO, CA. 92201

Date: 1/10/2007

GEQORGE W. WILLIAMS

[TYPE OR PRINT NAME]

(SIGNATURE

/
8. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 10,3 An [ execution lien’
$ 504 .45 P is endorsed on the judgment as follo
7. Al judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: §

8. a. Judgmententeredon (date): 01 /04/07 b. In favor of {name and address)

b. Renewal entered on {date):

9. [ This judgment is an instaliment judgment. 11. A stay of enforcement has

a. X1 not been ordered by the court,
P b. (] been ordered by the court effective untii
{date) :

E
i 12.a. [E | certify that this is a true and correct abstract of
i This abstract issued on {date) @ the judgment entered in this action.

b. [} A certjfiad copy of the judgment is attached.
i

. JAN 1 2 2007 | Clerk, by AL . Deputy

Form Ad f U -
33:4::.;! l:fncﬂgﬁiﬁa il § } orehi i ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL Code of Cuil Procedure ’;ag%ggg’?

E£J-007% [Rev. January 1. 2006 ~ [Sffﬁﬂﬂi H]EMS AND SMALL CLAIMS }&SAN?‘ e £74, m:::ge

i

]
f



DEMAND
APN: 763150018-7
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015
TC 203 Item 621
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT: DOC # 2007-0036933
RECORDED: 01/17/2007
AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT: $320.00

Judgment Debtor: Ruben Sanchez
SSN.

Interest Calculation:
$320.00 x .10 =$32.00 / 365 days = .0876712 daily interest @ 10% per year.
Days from 01/01/2007 to 05/05/2015 = 3,030 x .0876712 = $256.64 interest.
Judgment + Interest = $320.00 + $256.64 = $576.64.
Claim for money owed on Judgment # INS 082021 = $576.64.
00o
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT: DOC # 2007-0036933
RECORDED: 01/17/2007
AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT: $504,45

Judgment Debtor: Ruben Sanchez
SSN.

Interest Calculation:
$504.45 x .10 =850.44 / 365 days = 0.1382054 daily interest @10% per year.
Days from 01/17/2007 to 05/05/2015 = 3,030 x .1382054 = $418.76 interest.
Judgment + Interest = $504.45 + $418.76 = $923.21.

Claim for money owed of Judgment #INS 082015 = $923.21.

000

Page 1 of 2



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) ‘ i

RECEIVED

LIGHR 24 py 3: 54

RiYERSIDE £
TREAS TAX COLEggly"M

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC203 Item620 AssessmentNo.: 763150017-8
Assessee. SANCHEZ, JESSE & VANESSA & DEREK & REYES, JACKIE ANNETTE
Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, h reby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$_7,002.85 from the sale of the above mentioned real property.| i/'We were the [X] lienholder(s),

L property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of|the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2009-0447094 ; recorded on _August 27, 2009 A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment pf interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
- A true and correct copy of the Original Abstract of Judgment

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tena‘nts will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and corregt.

Executedthis __($  dayof M4 reh 200l at __Orhnas Lownty C /‘?
q’ Cq i nty, State iy
Signature of Cla@ant Signature of Claimant
Lisey Tensey

Print Name 7 Print Name

110 E. Wilshire Ave. Ste. 212
Street Address Street Add reqs

Fullerton, CA 92832
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

714-446-6686
Phone Number Phone Numbér

SCO8-21 (1-99)




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California
County of Orange )

on March 18, 2016 before me, Eljah Michael Colloms, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared __Casey M. Jensen

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the i nstrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregomg
paragraph is true and correct. _

I 1 P

WITNESS my hand and officialseal. iy ey T REEE b

Signature (\ (Seal)

s —




e r

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
AND
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

NaME: WINN LAW GROUP, APC

ADDRESS: PO BOX 1216
FULLERTON, CA 92832

DOC # 2009-0447094

P8/27/2009 08:00R Fee:20.00
Page 1 of 3
Recorded In Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. UWard
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

[ R TE SRR R

Il ”gZo\

TITLE(S)

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC vs.

RUBEN J SANCHEZ,

JR INCOB2232




onJ=VUulL

ATIOFNEY: Y (Name, Address, Stale Bar number, Bhd
tetephone numbér): WINN Law Group, APC N |

[ X ] Recording requested by and retum to: (714) 446-6686 :
BRIAN N. WINN (SBN 86770} JOHN E. GORDON (SBN 1B0053)
NAOMI S. RUST (SBN 240597) JONATHAN B. KLEIN (S5BN
2369B2)MNDFile No. 08-26734-0- AJD(6300-01)
110 E. WILSHIRE AVENUE, STE 212 FULLERTON, CA 92832
ATTORNEY [ X1 JubemenT [ ]AssiGNeEE OF

FOR CREDITOR RECORD
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREET ADDRESS: 46200 OASIS ST.
MAILING ADDRESS: 46200 OASIS ST. FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

CITYAND ZIP CODE: INDIO, CA 92201-5981
BRANCH NAME: INDIOQ DISTRICT, LIMITED

PLAINTIFF: ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: RUBEN J SANCHEZ, JR, etal. INC082232
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL [ ] Amended FOR COURT USE ONLY
AND SMALL CLAIMS

1. The {X]judgment creditor [ ] assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment dsbtor's

Name and last known address
MRuBEN J SANCHEZ, JR AKA RUBEN SANCHEZ 1

82634 Us Highway 111

I Indio, California 92201 ,

b. Driver's license No and State: [X] Unknown

c. Social Security No.: [ ]Unknown

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or
mailed to (name and address): RUBEN J SANCHEZ, JR AKA RUBEN SANCHEZ 35625 Da Vall Drive Rancho Mirage Ca

92270
2.[ ]Information on additional Jjudgment 4.1 ]information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (name and address) ASSET ACCEPTANCE 5[ 10n ract recorded in this county:

LLC, 6356 CORLEY RD NORCROSS, GA 30071

Date: July 13, 2009
[ ]BrianN. Winn [ ]JohnE. Gordon [ ]Naomi S, Rust

Jonathan B. Klein
..... 0 et an bl LA S .
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 7 (SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT 'OR ATTORNEY)
An [

6{ Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 10. |
$ 4,586,35

7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: $

8. a. Judgment entered on (date}: June 15, 2009 b. In favor of (name and address):
b. Renewal entered on (date): 11. A stay of enforcement has

9.[ ] Thigimimment is an installment judgment. a. [ X ] not been ordered by the court.
b.[ ]been ordered by the court effective until (date):

12.a. [X ]I certify that this is a frue and correct abstract of
the judgment entered in this action
b.[ ]A certified copy of the judgment is attachied.

] execution [ ] attachment lien
on the judgment as follows:

his abstract issued on (date):

JUL 2 8 2009 Clerk, by ‘m aputy

F Adum forﬂ?lé‘nt Use Page 10f2
nll:undidal Council oanlifl;?nia ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT Code of Civil Procadure, §§ 488.480,

EJ-001 [Rev. Janvary 1, 2008] {CIVIL) 674.700.120




PLAINTIFF: ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC
DEFENDANT: RUBEN J SANCHREZ,

JR, etal

CASE NUMBER:
INC082232

NAME AND ADDRESSES OF ADIITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. .{ydgfnent creditor (name and agdress):
e b WY o B .

s Ber
.

15

} Continued on Attachment §5.

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS

i i Name and last kno

L

Driver's license No. & state:
Social Security No.:
Summaons was personally served at

5. Name and last knovwa address

—

L

Driver's license No. & state:
Social Security No.:
Summons was personally served at

?

A

address

T

—

[ 1Unknown
[ 1Unknown
pr mailed to {address):

R

P — ]

[ ]Unknown
[ 1Unknown
or mailed to (address):

18.

14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

Name and last known address

M ]

-

Driver's license No. & state: [ ]Unknown
Social Security No.: [ ]Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

L

Name and last known address

M ]

Driver's license No. & state: [ ]Unknown
Social Security No.: [ ]Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

Name and last known addrass 21, Name and last known address
e — e —rerd. i i e e ]
Driver's license No. & state: [ ]Unknown Driver's license No. & state: [ ]Unknown
Social Security No.; { 1Unknown Social Security No.: [ ]Unknown
Summons was personally served alTJr mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
] Continued on Attachment 22,
EJ-001 {Rev. Japuary 1, 2008) ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT Fage 20f2

(CIVIL)
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Interest for Period 6/15/09 to 05/05/15

Interest Calculation

Principal on Judgment $4,346.35
Annual Percentage Rate 10.00%
Interest (One Year) 434,64
Days per Year 365
Interest (Day) 1.19

Elapsed Days from 6/15/09 to 05/05/15 2150 . 8D
2,558.50

Principal $ 4,346.35
Interest $ 2,558.50
Costs $ 98.00
Total $7,002.85

08-26734-0 Sanchez




WINN LAW GROUP

BRIAN N. WINN POST OFFICE BOX 1216
FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA 92836

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION TELEPHONE: (714) 446-6636
LAURA McCARTHY HOALST Toll Free Telephone: 866-494-6674
JOHN E. GORDON FAX: (714) 446-6680
STEPHEN §. ZELLER THE CHAPMAN BUILDING
CASEY M. JENSEN 110 E. WILSHIRE AVE, SUITE 212
FULLERTON, CA 92832-1109 E-MAIL: lbo@winolswgroup.com

March 18, 2016

County Administrative Center-4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street,
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

RE: Assessmen No.: 763150018-7 Item: 621
Situs Address: 87740 Avenue 53 Coachella 92236
Assessee: Sanchez, Jesse & Vanessa & Derek & Reyes, Jackie Annette

Date Sold: May 5, 2015
Date Recorded: June 18, 2015
Our File No.:  08-26734-0 Sanchez

Dear Madam or Sir:
Please see our Claim for Surplus Funds that is attached regarding the above mentioned property. Thank you

for your professional courtesy and cooperation in this matter. Should you have any questions or comments,
please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

Winn Law Group, APC

Legal Secretary
714-446-6686 Ext.215



uLA!M 'F'OR EACESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector E B
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds 2[”5 DEC 2 ' AH 8: 28
TC 203 Item620 AssessmentNo.: 763150017-6 ﬁi‘f’t?:SigE COUNTY

TREAS-TAX COLLECTER

Assessee: SANCHEZ, JESSE & VANESSA & DEREK & REYES, JACKIE ANNETTE
Situs:
Date Sold: May 5, 2015
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016
I'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4673, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ EZS g3, /> from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the (2] liennolder(s),
property owner(;’%ﬁ};ck in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's DocumentNo- “O5/. 33 (& recorded on _./0/d2/ 200 A copy of this document is attached hereto.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/\We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Ab<tact— of Tudee merd~—Cavil ond Supe o Claiwns
[Fesrmire o Wil ahs Us. Ruben Savofon Tr
TNS OFFH47T=S Se;m‘ A7, DG g

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenéncy, ‘“and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unfess-the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. : : P 4 '

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. P

Executed this __<  day of ecem ber .20/ at 15_16/5’;@,/ a4

Signature of Claimant /,_,-""Signature of @laimant

mxelaw‘)e, fEsviice. rd Géa\r% (W \\iewn g
Print Name Print Name  { _

‘%51-— X‘)é/ OmSt'E: gr#g’?. 45"5/‘1// Oa,gfs S'j_#cg‘

Street Address & Street Address

INdiew  CA G20/ Indio CH/ G220/
City, State, Zip ' o 5 City, State, Zip

(760) BIT7-T287 = (7¢0) 34773857
Phone Number Phone Number

L ) SCO 8-21 (1-99)

W
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i - EJ-001 DOC 2@99 @51331%
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Nams, acdress, State Bar number, and 1e/02/ Ziﬁazegs g_ag Fee:12
Gt o Recorded in Official Recerds ' M
'Remugmmdwwnre.mm_ 49862 Cnu::gr;fuﬂ.il::::;de
George W. gl%%lams fissessor, County Clerk & Recorder g1
Fesmire & Williams
Gt ] iy i, ks 4 |||| LT ——,
Indio, CA 92201 \’5
(760) 347-7387 {760) 347-9736
a ATTORNEY E3 ] ADGHENT (I | ASSigNEE OF S PAGE| SIZE| DA | miSC|{LoNG| RFD | copy
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTYOF  Riverside , 2 ,
streeTaooress: 4 6200 Oasis Street Ll M| A L | 465 | 425 |PCOR|NCOR| SMF |NCHG gex»g
MAILING ADDRESS:
crvanozipcope Indio, CA. 92201 —_— I CTY | UNI ”
srancinave Indio Branch - I
PLAINTIFF: FESMIRE & WILLIAMS CASE NUMBER; I
INS 083473
DEFENDANT: Ruben Sanchez Jr.
7 7 O3 L0 RECRIT M e ?
ABSTi:i; lst;; AitDcGnggzg WiIL ] Amended FOR COURT USE ONLY

1. The judgment creditor [} assignee of record

applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor's )
Name and fast known address
{ RUBEN SANCHEZ, JR. ]
87730 AVENUE 53,. SPACE #4
THERMRL, CA. 9 2 274
-
b. Driver's license No. [last 4 digits] and state:
¢. Social security No. [last 4 digits]:

d. Summens or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or
" mailed to {name and address): RUBEN SANCHEZ, JR.
SPACE#4,
4. [ information on additional judgment
creditors is shown on page 2.
5[] Original abstract

B7730 AVENUE 53,

2. [ information on additional judgment

debtors is shown con page 2.

3. Judgment creditor (name and address):
FESMIRE & WILLIAMS
81-701 HIGHWAY 111,
INDIO, CA. 92201

Date: 2/16/09

GEQRGE W. WILITAMS
{TYPE UK FRINT NAIE)

STE 1

X} Unknown
2 Unknown

THERMAL, CA. 92274

{SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATFORNEY)

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: <
$ s fs 1 I N ;
7. Al judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.

8. a. Judgmententered on (date): 9/09/09
b. Renewal entered on (dafe):

8. [ This judgment is an instaliment judgment.

This abstract issued on {date}: ;

SEP 29 2088

Py Vo
y

10.F An [ executionlien [ attachment lien
is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: $
b. Infavor of (name and address):

11. A stay of enforcement has
a. X} not been ordered by the court,
b. [} been ordered by the court effective until
(date):

12.a. [0 1 centify that this is a true and correct abstract of
the judgment entered in this action.
b. [} A certified copy of the judgment is attached.

3 Clerk, by , Deputy

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use " Page10f2
foma (L2 TRACT OF 4 e

m%%d@'m ) F,?ﬁbmﬁsﬂf' ABS OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL Code af Civi Procadiure, “%éj&

AND SMALL CLAIMS gla) ‘Q

BFESMIRE &. Eﬂ;



PLANTIFF.  FESMIRE & WILLIAMS

v

DEFENDANT: Ruben Sanchez Jr.

.

CASE NUMBER:
INS 083473

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15.[) Continued on Attachment 15.

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

14. Judgment credilor (name and address):

iT. Name and last known address

16. Name and last known address
r -1 8
ke SN I e |
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Driver's license no. [Jast 4 digits]
and state: [ unknown  and state: [ JUnknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits] ) Unknown  Social security no. flast 4 digits) [AUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
18. Neme and last known address . 18. Name and last known address
[~ . » P T . - =
L wid s -
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: D Unknown  and state: ] Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits]: 3 Unknown  Social security no. flast 4 digits): [ Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
20.[_} Continued on Attachment 20.
m@ B ey 1208 ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL DY
(e o ™ e o DR L LURINR, 8FESMIRZ & WILLIAMS
DT e
18/62/2083 B8 68A
2of 2



APN: 763150018-7
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015
TC 203 Item 621

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT: DOC # 2009-0513318

RECORDED: 10/02/2009
AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT:

Judgment Debtor: Ruben Sanchez, Jr.

SSN.

Interest Calculation:

$7593.75

$7593.75 x .10 =$759.375 / 365 days = $2.0804794 daily interest @ 10% per year.

Days from 10/02/2009 to 05/05/2015 = 2041 x .0804794 = $4246.25 interest.

Judgment + Interest = $7593.75 + $4246.25 = §11,840.

Claim for money owed on Judgment INS 083473 = $11,840.00.

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT:
DOC # 2007-0036933
RECORDED: 01/17/2007

Judgment: $320.00

Interest: $256.64

Sub-Total Claim:
576.64

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT:
DOC # 2007-0036933
RECORDED: 01/17/2007

Judgment:: $504,45

Interest: $418.76

Sub- Total Claim:
$923.21

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT: Judgment: $7593.75 Interest: $4246.25 Sub- Total Claim:
DOC # 2009-0513318 $11,840.00
RECORDED: 10/02/2009

TOTAL CLAIM OF MONEY OWED $13,339.85

i

Page 2 of 2
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EJ-190

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Nams, adcrsss, and Stale Bar number):
Aner rocording, rewm t: George W. Williams
FESMIRE & WILLIAMS

GEORGE W. WILLIAMS

45841 Oasis Street, Ste2

Indio, CA 92201

TELNO: (760) 347-7387 FAXNO. foptionad: { 760) 347-9736
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Options): fesmirewilliams@aol.com

B e B gpmer O e,

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, countyof RIVERSIDE
STREET ADDRESS: 3255 E. TAHQUITZ CANYON WAY
MAILING ADDRESS:

ciry ano zip cooe: PALM SPRINGS CA 92262

~N

201 9—0324836

08/23/2019 08:33 AN Fee: $ 9500,
Page 1 of 3 '

Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

Pe ter Rldana
Assessor-County Clerk-R

IHMFWWMWJMW ll IN

rmnecono}'nsm om.v i

st
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| PLAINTIFF: fg o € LD NUMBER: -
Smirg ¢ Villigsg INS 083473 -
DEFENDANT:RUBEN SANCHEZ N » N AR
APPLICATION FOR AND RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT g PSR Ao =
) Judgment ereditor .} b
1 Assignee of record ' _\" w b SUPERIDL?N?\Q%%TR?{E%@T'I)FEO i g
applies for renewal of the judgment as follows; v T 2" -
e e 3 et wegiay b2
1. Applicant (name and address) Fezzwb vz 4 D, . : )
Geog e W, Williams. 5 . &
45-841 Oasis Street, Suite .
Indio, CA 92201 - o T Berumen
2. Judgment debtor (name and last known address). ¢ B,
Ruben - Sanchez, Jr. L & Y g
87730 Avenue 53, Space #4 Vv ;
Thermal, CA 92274 LA
3. Original judgment iy B W N
a. Case number (specify): INS 08 3/4'7 2
b. Entered on (dale): 09/ 09/ 0 9\ )
¢. Recorded: \ S o 4
(1) Date: 10/02/2 09 t —
(2) County: RIVERS DE ,
(3) Instrument No.: "2 009 0513318
4. 33 Judgment prewous!y renewed {apecny each case number and date):*
6. [X} Renewal of muney [udg ept .
a. Total judgmenl T ............. S 7,593, 'J‘;é?
b. Costs afterjudgment ... ... e 0.00
c. / Subots{ {add & and b) e 1,593.3S
4. | Credits aferjudgment ..o . 0.00
‘e. . Subtotal (subfract d from c) ...... -3 71,593
" f. interes! after judgment ...l § 7,506.00
‘ g Fee for filing renewal apprcaﬂon ..... R 30.00
h.. . Total renewed judgment (adde,fandg) $ 15129 q’( &
i d] The amounts called for in Hlems a-h are different for each debtor.
. ..~ - These amounts are stated for each debtor on Allachment 5. Pego 1ot 2
Foem Approvagor Optonal Uss APPLICATION FOR AND RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT . Codo of Civil Procodure, § 683,140
Eﬁolﬂw Jdy 1, 205?' CEB Essential )
[EForms BSAN2576



VAT Y S e 5 Mg e v v

SHORT THLE rv—r
INS 082021

WILLIAMS vs. SANCHEZ ©

, A
6. (] Renewal of judgment for [} possession. i
© D sake .
a. \—] It judgment was not previously renewed, terms of judgiment as entered: . L
1 5
i 3 %
J , ., : b
i s *
. l.{\ [}
- .d"J’.
. i v ,lﬁ :r : i
b. [} If judgment was praviously renewed, terms of judgment as last renewad: U{. £y el
ﬁi
¢. [0 Terms of judgment remaining unsatisfied: W
iy i et i W " ;X
S & N Y
. \ ‘ = t [ )
e - 2
3y
A I \ l
£ 7 Yo, et 4

7

£

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Callfornia that the-J65egolng Is true 1@

Rz

Date: 8/19/2019 .

&

3 ' - f - -~ % T : 4 a
GEORGE _W. WILLIAMS . P -
% {TYPE OR mm)mme; 7 ; ABIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

3

L

A
Iy

Page2o12
b ©

Eeo o oy Lot APPLICATION FOR AND RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT

mlﬁm _ - 8SAN2576
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| “CERTIFIED.COPY”
Each document to which this certificate is aftached | — -~
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| original on fite and of record in.my office.

| Superior Court of California o,
Countv of Riverside ()1 nalrac.
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45-841 Qasis Street, Suite 2, Indio, CA 92201 Ph- (760) 347-7387

®
P.O. Box 1931, Indio, CA 92202 Fx- (760) 347-9736 Fesmlre

Williams

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Tuly 30, 2019

Sent by FAX to: 951/955-3990
and USPS

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

4080 Lemon Street, 4® Floor

Riverside, CA 92502

Attn:: Miriam C. Marquez

Good Afternoon, Ms. Marquez:

We have received no payment on any of the three judgment liens we hold against Ruben Sanchez
and Ruben Sanchez, Jr.

Our total demand/claim for moneys owed as of the date of the tax sale is $13,339.85. I’ve
attached both my Demand, which contains our calculations, and copies of each of the three

Abstracts of Judgment we hold.

If you have any questions, please call me at 760/347-7387.

Regards,
FESMIRE & WILLIAMS
By: L( 7‘ K/ )—J
/ ~ George W. Williams.
GWW/lvn
Enc
File

Melanie Fesmire, Bar No 82972 George W. Williams, Bar No 49862




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) E C ’

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds W158UG 10 PH 3: 32
TC 203 Item 620 Assessment No.: 763150017-6 RIVERSIDE COUNTY

TREAS-TAX COLLECTOR
Assessee. SANCHEZ, JESSE & VANESSA & DEREK & REYES, JACKIE ANNETTE

Situs;
Date Sold: May 5, 2015
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 17,527.49 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were them lienholder(s),

L] property owner(s) [check In one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2009-0607723 : recorded on 24 Nov. 2009 . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, ‘and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this é day of _August 2015 8t _orange  caA
. / ’ County, State

Wn’e’of Claimant = Signature of Claimant
Steven Ernest

Print Name Print Name
535 Anton Boulevard, 10th Floor

Street Address Street Address
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
714-431-1083

Phone Number bhone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



). ‘£J-001

g . _
OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY Name, aderees, Sioi Bar rumber, and
4 nmber): .

Jing requested by and retura to:

<ven E. Ernest, Esq. (SBN 183967
COOKSEY, TOOLEN, GAGE, DUFFY & WOO
535 Anton Boulevard, Tenth Floor
Costa Mesa, California 92628-1977
Costa Mesa, Callfornia 92626-1977

DOC @ 2009-0607723
11/24/Z009 08: gon Fee:17. 00
Page 1 of 2
Recorded in Officlal Recards
County of Riverside
Larry W. Wapd
ﬂssessor, Count erk & Recorder

LT

AND SMALL CLAIMS

(] Amended

71#4?:{;)1 23'3 EK s i - s R PAGE| SIZE | DA | Misc LONG| RFD copy |
FOR CREDITOR RECORD (L }
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, countyor  RIVERSIDE s Ly
street aopress: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE M A L | 465 | 426 (PCOR|NCOR]| smF NCHG
MAILING ADDRESS: 46'200 Oasis Street — U NOTICE 8| )
ey ano 20 core: Indlo, Callfornla 92201 ENT 'T- CTY | uni &
eranch Nave INDIO BRANCH /;T\ —
PLAINTIFF: AMERICREDIT FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,, A DELAWARE CASE NUMBER: ﬂ J
CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR TO LONG BEACH ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION 12}
DEFENDANT: RUBEN H, SANCHEZ: DEREK SANCHEZ; and DOES 1 INC 078628 :
thraugh 100, inclusive,
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL FORCOURT USE OMLY

1. The [ X Judgment creditor ("] assignea of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgmant debtor's
Name and last known address

RUBEN H. SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ BAIL BONDS
82890 HIGHWAY 11

I INDIO, CA 92201

b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state:

¢. Social securily no. flast 4 digits];
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state
mailed to (name and address): RUBEN H, SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ BAIL BONDS, 82680 HIGHWAY 11
INDIQ, CA 82201
2. [_] Information on additional judgment

debtors Is shown on page 2.
Judgment creditor (name and address): 5,
Americredit Financial Services, Ine. 4 Delaware Caporation, Successor to Long
Beach Acceptance Corporation, ¢/o Couoksey, 535 Anten Bivd,, |0th Flr.,,

Date: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009 Costa Meea, CA 92626
STEVEN E. ERNEST, ESQ.

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

]

3.

judgment was personally served or

[ | Unknown
i Unknownl

4. L] Information on additionat judgmant

creditors is shown on page 2.
Original abstract recorded in this county:

8, Date:

[ (SIBNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

6. Totai amount of judgment as sntered ar last renewed:
$ 8,704.68
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract,
8. 2. Judgment entered on (date}): 21 AUGUST 2009
b. Renewal entered on {dafe):
9. [ This judgment is an Instaliment Judgment.

l

This abstract issuad on (date);

10, J An (] execution llen (] attachment lien
Is endorsed on the Judgment as follows:

a. Amount; §
b. In faver of (name and address):

11. A stay of enforcement has
a. X not been orderad by the court,
b. (] bean ordered by the court effective until
(date):

atthls Is a lrue and correct abstract of
ent entered In this action.

fihe judgment Is attached.
. Dsputy

S e =

b.( ]

Clerk, by

Form Adopled for Mandatory Use
Judidal Coundll of Californle
EL0D1 [Rev. Januery 1, 2008)

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS Soguﬁgjns-

Page Y of 2
Code of Civil Procedyra, §§ 488.480,
674, 700.180

{BE)
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'''' PLAINTIFF:  AMERICREDIT F!NANIC!AL SERVICES, INC., A DELAWARE | case momazn

LCORPORAT!ON, SUCCESSOR TO LONG BEACH ACGEPTANCE CORPO
| DEFENDANT:  RUBEN H. SANCHEZ; DEREK SANCHEZ: and DOES 1 through | INC 078628

{100, inclusive,

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address): 14. Judgment creditor {name and address):

18. Continued on Attachment 15,

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name end last known address 17. Name and last known address

DEREK SANCHEZ L
SANCHEZ BAIL BONDS
82690 HIGHWAY 11
INDIO, CA 92201 /

{
——

—— L.

Oriver's license no. Jlast 4 digits)

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: [Junknown  and state: [_]Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits}: Unknown  Social securtty no. flast 4 digits]: ] unknown
Summons was personally sarves at or malea 1o (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
DEREK SANCHEZ

SANCHEZ BAIL BONDS, 82680 HIGHWAY 11
INDIO, CA 82201 /
18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address

—

L __ i . r
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: ) JUnknown and state; __JUnknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits]: ___lUnknown Social sacurity no. [last 4 digits): [ JUnknown

Summons was personally saerved at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed lo {address):

20. ! | Continued on Aachment 20.
l 20838687723
11/24/2689 65 86R
|80 SN T R D ==
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page2of?

E1-001 [Rav. Jarwary 1, 2008]
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Order: Non-Order Search Doc; RV:2009 00607723 Page 2 of 2




MATTHEW JENNINGS
County of Riverside Treasurer - Tax Collector

Melissa Johnson
Assistant Tax Collector

Giovane Pizano
Assistant Treasurer

August 8, 2022 —
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
Q%ZRJ(E{I({)ED]T E{INANC]AL SERY | pomp]ete items 1,2,and 3. A. Signature
YRON BAHR f B Print your name and address on the reverse X
535 ANTON BLVD. ! so that we can return the card to you.
SUITE 1000 ;. é:tg:ftr rfhi? catr(.jf to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printed Name)
! e tront if space permits.
COSTA MESA, CA 92626 . 1. Article Addressed to:

' mea(Sedi TOA0GA] Saites Inc. || > yes pyesdess dferert o
: Byron Banr

. . 2 ! qo
Re:  PINs: 763150017-6 & 7631 ;
TC 203 Items 620 & 621 535 pndon wd. # 1000

Date of Sale: May 25, 2015 | Osda Mgsa, Ch Aoledte

T e

| O Aduit Signat
To Whom It May Concern: | Ha0 & ” ’”l”" ggdg[;igﬁgf;gﬂesmed Delivery

| 402 5872 0038 8057 &1 kot

P . o B S ettt

This office is in receipt of your clain + 2. Article Number (Transfer from service labe]) O Collect on Defivery Restricted Defivery
documentation you have provided is °003 3110 0DOO5 4935 gyp 5 D ievead Restricted Delivery

l ) (over $500)

; PS Form 3811, July 2015 psn 7530-02-000-9053 D

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your rignt 1o cramm e cavess PrUCt sy e e
listed below may assist the Treasurer-Tax Collector in making the determination.

_ Copy of a trust/will __Original Note/Payment Book

__Notarized Statement of different/misspelled X Notarized Updated Statement of Monies

X Original Notarized Authorization for Agent Owed (up to the date of tax sale)

to Collect Excess Proceeds from AmeriCredit ___Articles of Incorporation

Financial Services, Inc. (if applicable Statement by Domestic Stock)

__Notarized Assignment of Right to Collect __ Court Order Appointing Administrator
Excess Proceeds __Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

__ Certified Death Certificates _X Other: Copy of re-recorded Abstract of

__ Copy of Birth Certificates Judgment Doc# 2009-0607723 (if applicable)

__Copy of Marriage Certificate

Please send in all original documents within 14 days (August 22, 2022) to: Riverside County Treasurer-
Tax Collector, Attn: Excess Proceeds, P.O. Box 12005, Riverside, CA 92502-2205. If you should have
any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Senior Accounting Assistant

Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds
PH: (951) 955-3336/Fax: (951) 955-3990

4080 Lemon Street, 4™ Floor % P.O. Box 12005 % Riverside, CA 92502
WWW.CountyTreasurer.org % (951) 955-3900 % 1(877) 748-2689 » FAX (951) 955-3923



Ambriz, Maricela

From: Byron Bahr <bbahr@cookseylaw.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 25, 2022 3:37 PM
To: RCTTC Excess Proceeds

Subject: RE: Excess Proceeds TC 207-620 & 621
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Maricela-

This will confirm our telephone conversation of a few minutes ago wherein | informed you that we will
withdraw the prior claim.

Our client, AmeriCredit Financial Services Inc., withdraws the prior claim it made in this matter as it is
no longer seeking to collect any money on its account with Ruben and Derek Sanchez.

Thank you for following up with our office on this matter.

Byron J. Bahr

Cooksey, Toolen, Gage, Duffy, & Woog

535 Anton Boulevard, 10th Floor

Costa Mesa, CA 92626-1977

Telephone: (714) 431-1014/Fax: (714) 431-1119
Email: bbahr@cookseylaw.com

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

This e-mail transmission contains confidential information which is intended only for the addressee and which may be privileged under applicable law. Do not read, copy or
disseminate it if you are not the addressee. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. Thank you.

From: RCTTC Excess Proceeds <RCTTCExcessProceeds@rivco.org>
Sent: Wednesday, August 24, 2022 3:14 PM

To: Byron Bahr <bbahr@cookseylaw.com>

Subject: RE: Excess Proceeds TC 207-620 & 621

RE: TC 203 Items 620 & 621
PINs: 763150017-6 & 763150018-7
Date of Sale: May 25, 2016

Good afternoon,

Thank you for your response. Our office will keep an eye out for your documents and hopes to move this file to County
Counsel soon after.

Regards,

MWMarnicela Ambnig

Senior Accounting Assistant



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) R E C E
JEIVED

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds 2015 ROY 23 AH B: 56
TC 203 ltem 620 Assessment No.: 763150017-6 R}VERSFDE CGUHTY

Assessee. SANCHEZ, JESSE & VANESSA & DEREK & REYES, JACKIE ANNETTE

Situs:
Date Sold: May 5, 2015
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ . 20 @) from the sale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were the lienholder(s),

Ljdroperty owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document NO.QQ([ -D 24530 ﬁ}{é’recorded on 7 (2] % 2z Ql[ . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I’'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignhent of interest. I/\We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the

claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.
I/'We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this __| 9 day of _Moyem he 2014 at YQ;VQV o1 (Jﬁ, () ,ﬂ y

) M County, State
=

ignature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

Iaia Aereenla

Print Name

2339 Canyon /isdard
Cicthodnalpde (09223

Print Name

Street Address

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
76u) 613-5/50
Phon€ Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)

(760 ) 505 - 595



| EJ-001

DuC # 2011-0320948

1. The [X1 judgment creditor [ assignee of record

applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address
[RUBEN HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ
82674 Highway 111
Indio, CA 92201
L .
b. Driver's license No. [last 4 digits] and state:
c. Social security No. [last 4 digits]:

—

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

mailed to {(name and address):

2. X1 Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2.

3. Judgment creditor (name and address): 5.
MARIA ARREOLA
87-730 Avenue 53 Space #7
Thermal CA, 92274

Date: JULY 20, 2011

ARTURGO RODRTIGURZA

] Unknown
X1 Unknown

4. (X1 Information on additional judgment

creditors js shown on page 2.

(] Original abstract recorded in this county:

a. Date: .
b. Instrument No.:

b < _ASIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:
$ 15,000
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.

8. a. Judgment entered on (date): May 18, 2010

b. Renewal entered on (dafe):

9. [ This judgment is an installment judgment. -

[SEAL]

This abstract issued on (date):

10.] An %WD attachment lien
is endo jadgment as follows:

a. Amount: $
b. In favor of (name and address):

11. A stay of enforcement has -
a. [XJ not been ordered by the court.
b. (] been ordered by the court effective until
(date):

12.a. (X} | certify that this is a true and correct abstract of
the judgment entered in this ac

b. [ A gértified c fthe j iched.
JUL 9 . [( % E?" .
) _ L2011 Clerk, by L ' _ﬁ.c-, ge%ﬁiﬁa
Form Adco m&‘f“‘é;‘.‘?é".,:’.a““ ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT -CIVIL cmaofcivnpmdme,g%%ébzgéih '

¢ )| Martin Dean’s
ESSENTIAL FORMS™

EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008)

AND SMALL CLAIMS

Maria Arreola

/5
i

04

feE- F%EEEE:D(;EB!;%W WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, address, State Bar number, and 27/21/2011 04:25P Fee: 18. 0D
Page 1 of 2
Recording requested by and retum to: Recorded in Official Records
Arturo Rodriguez SBN 116541 Couzty of Riverside
CALIFORNIA RURAL LEGAL ASSISTANCE, INC. ceaisa SR CIEhy i Hasarder
1460 Sixth Street/ P.O. Box 35
Coschella, G 92201 L ||||| T
(760) 398-7261
e I I Wi S| R feace] so] oA |wesclons] ko] cory ]
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, countyoF  RIVERSIDE / QJ
streeTaporess: 46-200 Oasis Street M A :
maiLinG aoress: 4 6-200 Oasis Street =Lt | A [T RNCOR] S |l e .
ervanozecooe Indio, CA 92201 T CTY | UNI ?OQ
sranciname: INDIO/LARSON JUSTICE CENTER .
PLAINTIFF. MARIA ARREOLA, DIANA JIMENEZ, and e [ o
' CONCEPCION LOPEZ ' INC 053074 il
DEFENDANT: RUBEN HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ and IRENE GARCIA j!
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL FOR COURT USE ONLY RN
AND SMALL CLAIMS () Amended



PLAINTIFF
CONCEPCION LOPEZ

DEFENDANT:

MARIA ARREOLA DIEANA JIMENEZ, and

CASE NUMBER:

INC 053074

RUBEN HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ and IRENE GARCIA

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address):
DIANA JIMENEZ
18620 Calle Cantaro Space #15
Coachella, CAR 92236

15.[_] Continued on Attachment 15.

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:
16. Name and last known address

[TRENE GARCIA, aka, IRENE GARCIA |
SANCHEZ
82195 Bliss Avenue
LGdlo, Ca 92201 .
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: X1 Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits] X3 Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address;:
82195 Bliss Avenue
Indio, CA 92201
18. Name and last known address
M T
L ' |
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: 3 unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits]: (3 unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

20.[} Continued on Attachment 20.

(TR

14. Judgment creditor (name and address):
CONCEPCION LOPEZ
48620 Calle Cantaro Space 14

Coachella, CA 92236
17. Name and last known address
[ T
L ‘ ]
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: (Junknown
Social security no. {last 4 digits) (CBunknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

19. Name and last known address

[ 1
- ol
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: ] Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits]: [ Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

2011-8326343

8721 /ESU 84 25P
2

EJ-001 [Rev, January 1, 2008}

¢ }| Murtin Deans
ve ) ESSENTIAL FORMS™

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Page 2 of 2

Maria Arreola



+» CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROIsERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) RECE ’V E C}

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

015 AUG 18 PH 2: 23

TC203 Item 620 AssessmentNo.: 763150017-6 Tﬁ;é%’gt %?&%Eﬂ’égm

Assessee: SANCHEZ, JESSE & VANESSA & DEREK & REYES, JACKIE ANNETTE

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

INVe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ - from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the&lienholder(s).

roperty owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2@\ SOONN - recorded on \~ 2~ 2o\ . A copy of this document.is attached hereto.
l/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

%x\c?s‘?‘m@ o% \A\:*;:g_\}\x\@
ﬁ“\:\@ hb\;m\.\] \mc_\..mkwmyﬂ 3 Se\ Niwe

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct,

Executed this \\=\ day of R TRV 2005 at Oant Gose Gy

County.qstate ")

Signature of Claiman Signature of Claimant

QN T WY
Print Name = - -2

R N .

Street Address Street Addréess

e ey R5

City, State, Zip 7 City, State, Zip

T 2SS -0 R\REA

Phone Number Phone Number

Print Name

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



RECORDING REQUESTED 8Y AND
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Ronald D. Roup, Esq.

ROUP & ASSOCIATES,

A LAW CORPORATION
23101 Lake Center Drive
Suite 310

Lake Forest, California 92630

@ &y
DOC # 2013-0001169
91/82/2013 12:36P Fee:37.00
Page ! of 4
Recorded in O0fficial Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward
fAssessor, County Clerk & Recorder

ARD A A

PAGE| SIZE | DA | MISC | LONG| RFD

171

COPY

{SPACE # NOTICE SENT T CTY | UN)

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

=

M [fAT) L | 465 | 426 |PCOR|NCOR| SMF |NCHG off_,“” L{ @

Q
[F




: : sl EJ-001
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY [Name, aadiess, Stale Sar numbor, and
telophsne aumber): '

Recarding requanted by and returr to
Ronald D. Roup, Esqg. (SBN: 94492)

Joan C. Spaeder-Younkin, Esq. (SEN 192235)
ROUP & ASSOCIATES, a Law Corporation
23101 Lake Center Drive, Suite 310
Lake Forest, CA 92630

(949} 472-2377
ATTORNEY JUDGMENT ASSIGNEE OF
FOR CREDITOR - RECORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, cOUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREETADDRESS: 41002 County Center Driv
MRILING ADDRESS

FOR RECORDER'S USE OM.Y

civanp zpcooe: Temecula, CA  92591-6035
. Brancknane: Temecula Branch

California non-profit corporation,
DEFENDANT: VANESSA SANCHEZ; and DOES 1 through 50,

PLAINTIFF: ESTRELLA HILLS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, a |

CASE NUMBER:

TEC1203616

inclusive,
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL

L AND SMALL CLAIMS (] Amended

1. The [X] judgment creditor [__] assignee of record
applies for an absiract of judgment and represenis the following:

a. Judgment deblor's
Name and last known address

IVANESSA SANCHEZ
5921 Ferguson Drive
Commerce, CA 90022

]

— 1

FOR COURT USE ONLY

b. Driver's license no, [last 4 digits] and state:
c. Social security no. [las! 4 digits):

(5] Unknown
Unknown

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

mailed to (name and address): VANESSA SANCHE?Z
5921 Ferguson Drive, Commerce, CA 90022

2.} mmformation on additional judgment
deblors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (name and address); 5.

See Attachment Sheet a. Date:

4[] Information on additional judgment
creditors is shown on page 2.
Original abstract recorded in this county:

b. Instrument No.:

Date: December 17, 2012

Joan C. Spaeder-Younkin
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

>

(St

TURE QF APPLICANT OR ATTORMEY)

T

6. Totat amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:
$ 3,860.40
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.
8. a. Judgment entered on (dafe): 11/15/12
b. Renewal entered on (date):
9. [__] This judgment is an instaliment judgment.

10.

This abstract issued on (date):

An [ exedltionlien [ atachment fien
is endorsed on the judgment as follows:

a. Amount: $

b. in favor of (name and address):

11. A stay of enforcement has
a. [X] not been ordered by the court.

b. (] been ordered by the count effective until
{date):

12. a. | certify that this is a true and correct abstract of
the judgment entered in this action,

P b.[__} A cerified copy of the judgment is a
OEC 2 1 212 Clerk, by J“"(""‘* 5‘9 ﬁosm{}aﬁj,E!Exenuty
F°"i“ﬁ”°"“° ol ""‘d::’ Usa ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL egal ) Page 1012
E2.00% [hev, swtey 12000 AND SMALL CLAIMS Solut Qs e

DEC 9 n 2017



PLAINTIFF,
California non-profit corporation,
DEFENDANT:
inclusive,

ESTRELLA HILLS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, a

VANESSA SANCHEZ; and DOES 1 through 50,

i CASE NUMBER:

| TEC1203616 o
|

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15. [__| Continued on Attachment 15.
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

Name and last known address

16,
{___.

| —

Driver’s license no. [last 4 digits)
and state: [ Junknown

Sociat security no, [last 4 digits]: [ Junknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

Name and last known address

18.
I ]

L —

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: [ Junknown

Social security no. [last 4 digits]: [ Junknown
Summons was personally served at or malled to (address);

20. (] Continued on Attachment 20.

14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

17. Name and last known address

[ ]

L |

Driver's license no. {last 4 digits)

and state: [ Unknown
Social security no. [last4 digits]: {_JUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailad to (address):

19, Name and last known address

r ]

L —

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits) ]
and state: T Junknown

Social security no. [last 4 digits]: [—_JUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address):

EJ-001 (Rev, January 1, 2008}
+ ’ .

) :' .

. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-—CIVIL
' AND SMALL CLAIMS

Page2of2



e & &

: & MC-025
‘| SHORT TITLE: ESTRELLA HILLS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, a CASE NUMBER;
California non-profit corporation v. SANCHEZ TEC1203616

ATTACHMENT (Number). 1
(This Attachment may be used with any Judicial Council form.)

ATTACHMENT SHEET TO ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

3. JUDGMERT CREDITOR:
ESTRELLA HILLS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION,
a California non-profit corporation
c/c The Management Trust- Tranapacific
15661 Red Hill Ave., Suite 201
Tustin, €A 92780-7300

(/f the item thet this Attachment concems is made under penalty of perury, all statemenis in this Page _1 of _1
Altachment are made under penalty of perjury.) (Add pages as required)
Forn Apireved fov Ogtonal Use ATTACHMENT

MC-025 [Rev, Juy 1, 2009] to Judicial Council Form SOC‘Z; ng‘



Vanessa Sanchez (F/A)
5921 Ferguson Dr

Commerce, CA 90022

Estrella Hills Homeowners Association
9815 Carroll Canyon Road, Suite 103
Ban Diego, C_/_\_92_1 31

Property Address: 35676 Crossroads St

Account #;
Code Date Amount Baiance Check#  Memo
Assessment 10/1/2008 85.00 B5.00 "~ Assessment
Payment 10/9/2009 -85.00 0.00 TMS100909.lbx
A:ssessmam 11/1/2008 85.00 85.00 Assessment
Payment 11/10/2008 -85.00 0.00 TMS1110092.1bx
Assessment 12/172009 85.00 85.00 Assessment
Asgsessment 111/2010 85.00 170.00 Assessment
Payment 1/8/2010 -85.00 85,00 TMS010810.Ibx
Late Fee 1/15/2010 10.00 95.00 Late Fee Processed
Payment 112512010 -95.00 0.00 TMS012510.1bx
Assessment 21112010 856.00 85.00 Assessment
Payment 2/24/2010 -85.00 0.00 ECheck TMSCC022410.4xt
Assessment /2010 85,00 85.00 Assessment
Payment 3M11/2010 -85.00 0.00 ECheck TMSCC031110.1xt
Assessment 4/1/2010 85.00 85.00 Assessment
Paymeni 4115/2010 -B5.00 0.00 ECheck TMSCC041510.t¢t
Assessmen! 5/1/2010 85.00 85.00 Assassment
Payment 5/15/2010 -85.00 0.00 ECheck TM1SCC051410.txt
Assessmenl 6/1/2010 85.00 85.00 Assessment
Payment €/18/2010 -85.00 0.00 ECheck TMSCC061810.txt
Assessment 711/2010 84,00 94.00 Assessment
Late Fee 71152010 10.00 104.00 Late Fee
Payment 7126/2010 -94.00 10.00 ECheck TMSCC072610.6d
Assessment 8/1/2010 84.00 104.00 Assessment
Late Fee 8/16/2010 10.00 114.00 Late Fee
Interast-Delinquency 8/30/2010 0.94 114.94 Interest
Assessment 9/1/2010 94.00 208.94 Assessment
Payment 9/3/2010 -114.00 94.84 ECheck TMSCC090310.txt
Asseasment 10/1/2010 94.00 188.94 Assessment
Payment 10/14/2010 -85.00 93.94 ECheck TMSCC101410x.txt
Assessment 111172010 94.00 187.94 Asseasment
Late Fee 1111572010 10.00 167.94 Late Fee
Interest-Delinquency 11/30/2010 1.67 199.61 Interest
Asgessment 12/1/2010 94,00 293.61 Assessment
Late Fae 12/15/2010 10.00 303.61 Late Fag

The Management Trust - Transpacific | 9815 Carroll Canyen Road, Suite 103 | San Diego, CA 92131 | (858) 547-4373
Make check payable to: Estrella Hills Homeowners Association

8/6/2015

Page 1 of 3



Estrella Hills Homeowners Association
9815 Carroll Canyon Road, Suite 103
Sgn_Diego, CA 92131

Vanessa Sanchez (F/A)
6921 Ferguson Dr

Commerce, CA 90022

Property Address: 35676 Crossroads St

Account #:
Code " Date Amount Balancs  Check#  Memo
Interest-Delinquency 12/30/2010 281 306.22 Inferast
Asgsessment 11172011 84.00 400.22 Asssssment
Late Fee 111572011 10.00 410.22 Late Fee
Interest-Delinguency 173072011 355 413.77 Interest
Pre Lien Fees 1/30/2011 125.00 538,77 Prelien
Assessment 2172011 94,00 632.77 Assessment
Late Fes 2115/2011 10.00 642,77 Late Fee
Interest-Delinquency 2/28/2011 4.4% 647.26 Intorest
Assessment 3112011 94.00 741.26 Assessment
Payment 3/14/2011 -537.77 203.49 1695
Payment 3124/2011 -1.00 202489 1586
Assessment 4M{2011 94.00 296.49 Assessment
Late Fee 41512011 10.00 306.49 Late Fee
Interest-Delinquency 4/30/2011 0.88 307.47 Interest
Assessment 5112011 94.00 40147 Assessment
Late Fee 511512011 10.00 41147 Late Fee
Interest-Delinquency 5/30/2014 1.92 413.38 Interest
Assessment 6/1/2011 94,00 507.39 Assessment
Late Fee 8/15/2011 10.00 §17.39 Late Fee
Pre Llen Fees 6/30/2011 125.00 642.39 Prelien
Assessment /112011 88.00 730.39 Assessment
Late Fes 7115/2011 10.00 740,39 Late Fee
Interest-Delinquency 7/30/2011% 3.74 744,13 Interest
Assessment aM/2011 88.00 832,13 Assessment
Late Fee 8/15/2011 10.00 842.13 Late Fee
Lien Fees 8/24/2011 250.00 1,082.13 Lian Fee 815
Interest-Delinquency 8/30/2011 4,62 1,088.75 Inferest
Assessmaent 91/2011 88.00 1,184.75 Assessment
Late Fee 9/15/2011 10.00 1,194.75 Late fee
Interest-Delinquency 9/30/2011 5.50 1,200.25 Interest
Assassment 10/1/2011 88.00 1,288.25 Assessment
Late Fee 1071572011 10.00 1,288.25 Late Fee
Interest-Delinquency 10/30/2011 6.38 1,304.63 Interest
Assessment 117112014 88.00 1,392.63 Assessment
Latle Fee 11115/2011 10.00 1,402.63 tate Fee
Interest-Delinquency 11/30/2011 7.28 1,408.89 Interest
Assessment 12/1/2011 88.00 1,497.89 Assessment
Late Fee 1271572011 10.00 1,507.89 Late Fee
Interest-Delinquency 12/30/2011 8.14 1,516.03 Interest

The Management Trust - Transpacific | 9815 Carroll Canyon Road, Suite 103 { San Diego, CA 92131 | (858) 547-4373
Make check payable to: Estrella Hills Homeowners Association
B/8/2015 Page 2 of 3



Estrella Hills Homeowners Association

Vanessa Sanchez (F/A)
5921 Ferguson Dr

Commerce, CA 90022

9815 Carroll Canyon Road, Suite 103
_ San E_)_iego_, EA 92131

Property Address: 35678 Crossroads St
Account #:
Code  TTpae Amouni Balance  Check#  Memo ) —_
Assessment 14172012 B3.0 1,804.03 Asgessment
Late Fee 1118/2012 10.00 1,614.03 Late Fee
Intersst-Delinguency 1/30/2012 9.02 1,623.05 Interest
Assessment 2M1/2012 88.00 1,711.05 Assessment
Late Fee 2/15/2012 10.00 1,721.05 Late Fee
Interest-Delinquency 2/29{2012 8.90 1,730.95 Interest
Assessment 3172012 88.00 1,818.95 Assessment
Late Fee 31572012 10,00 1,828.95 Late Fae
Penalty 3/26/2012 100.00 1,928.95 03/22/12: Lawn maintenance
Interest-Delinquency 373012012 106,78 1,939.73 interest
Assessment 41172012 88,00 2,027.73 Assessment
Late Fee 4/18/2012 10.00 2,037.73 Late Fes
Interest-Delinquency 4/30/2012 11.68 2,049.39 Interest
Assessment 5/1/2012 88.00 2,137.3% Assessment
Late Fee 5/16/2012 10.00 2,147.39 Late Fee
Interest-Delinquency 5/30/2012 12.54 2,159.93 Interest
Assessment 6M1/2012 88.00 2,247 .93 Assessment
Late Fee 6/15/2012 10.00 2,257.93 Late Fee
Interast-Delinquency 6/30/2012 13.42 2,271.35 Interest
Assessment 7112012 84.00 2,355.35 Assessment
Late Fee 7115/2012 10.00 2,365.35 Late Fee
Interest-Delinquency 7130/2012 14.26 2,379.61 Interest
Assessmeont 8/1/2012 84.00 2,483.61 Asgessment
Late Fee 8/15/2012 10.00 2,473.61 Late Fee
Interast-Delinguency B/3orz012 15.10 2,488.71 Interest
Assessment 8/1/2012 84.00 2,572.711 Assessment
Late Fee 9/15/2012 10.00 2,562.71 tate Fee
Interest-Delinquency 9/30/2012 15.94 2,598.65 Interest
Assessment 1011/2012 84.00 2,682.65 Asgessment
Late Fea 10/15/2012 10.00 2,692,685 Late Fee
Interest-Delinquency 10/30/2012 16.78 2,70243 Interest
Assessment 1111/2012 84.00 2,793.43 Assessment
Late Fee 11152012 10.00 2,803.43 Lale Fee
Interest-Delinquency 11/30/2012 17.62 2,821.05 Interest
Assessment 2/21/2013 46,07 2,867.12 12/1/12-12117/12 Assessment
Debt Resolution 8/6/2015 225.00 3,092.12 Surplus Funds Claim
Lawsult Recovery 8/6/2018 1,322.00 441412 Legal Fees & Costs
Current 30-59Days 60- 8% Days >90 Days Balance: 4,414,12
1,547.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The Management Trust - Transpacific } 8815 Carroll Canyon Roed, Suite 103 | San Diego, CA 82131 | (856) 547-4373
Make check payable to: Estrella Hills Homeowners Association

8/6/2015

Page 3 of 3



- LAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To:  Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector J

9
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds '-mﬂf":’f'ﬂ’ /19 PH I: 4,
TC 203 Item 620 Assessment No.: 763150017-6 i,f”uaur COUNTY

Assessee: SANCHEZ, JESSE & VANESSA & DEREK & REYES, JACKIE ANNETTE

Situs:
Date Sold: May 5, 2015
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

l’'vwe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Seclioi 4675, heicby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
3 ' from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the [__] lienholder(s),

Mperty owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. , recorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregeing is true and correct.

Executed ihis __ &~ dayof __ /7 20flat & ger Vo Q A.

County, State

o ) Q ,éﬁﬁl'l
S%gnatur@?‘é!aimaﬁf F5g Signature of Claimant

TS5« Danie L S "QJHG"L

Print Name Print Name
Co/1S _JBlss  Hue

Stfeet Address Street Address

:?)?’c/b - (5 4. ?M

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY
This document cuthorizes your attorney-in-fact to make tmportant financial decisions for you. You may
Revoke this power of attorney if you wish to do so.

l. Attorney-in-Fact and Alternate:

I '.bhﬂ..‘\_;i_-‘;-.;,* ‘ﬁ :am. L\ - %nl\t\/\*\_ ;

—

(;)f‘_ swaw 3yohs O AT . Ay i State of ( T . . s appoinl

X caaaa (-“)Q.-\Aa\\m—':i- 5_%\‘“1 A Npkioa MV oy ywg o , A5 my

artormey-in-fact to act for me in any Yawful way with respect to the' powers delegated in this power of attomey
document. If that person (or all of those people, if more than one is named) does not serve or ceases 1o serve as mi‘
attorney-in-fact, I appoint \ N D‘- o serve as m;'
attorney-in-fact. o c

2. More Than One Attorney-in-Fact:
[f more than one attorney-in-fact or alternate attomney-in-fact is designated, they are authorized 1o act:
Jointly.

Independently,

Duration:

L

~
This power of attornev shall become effective on < w e DA 203 and
shall continue in full force and effect until revoked by the principal.

This power of attorney shall tarminate on b 1A R . , 2025, unless revoked earljer
by the principal.

Notwithstanding any revocatjon by the principal or termination date specified in this document, this power of
attorrey shall immediately terminate if the principal named in this document become incapacitated or djes.

4. Authority of Attorney-in-Fact:

I hereby grant to my attorney-in-fact, subject to any limitations set out in Clause 5, below, authority to act for
and represent me in all of my financial and business affairs. My attorney-in-fact’s authority includes, but is not
limited to, the following:

A. Banking and Other Financial Institution Transactions:

Do any act that the principal can do through an agent in connection with anv banking transaction that mieht
it : . n i R . - = = o
affect the financial or other interests of the principal. The atomey-in-fact’s powers include, but are not limited to

the power to:

(1) Continue, modify and terminate any deposit account or other banking arrangement, or open either in the name
of the prircipal alone or in the name of both the principal and the attorney-in-fact jointly, a deposit account of
any type in any financial institution, rent a safe deposit box or vault space, have access to a safe deposit box
or vault to which the principal would have access, and make other contracts with the mstitution,

POA -1 Pagz 1ol 6



(2) Make, sign and deliver checks or drafts, and withdraw by check, order or otherwise, funds or property of
the principal from any financial institution.

(3) Prepare financial statements concemning the assets and liabilities or income and expenses of the principal
and deliver them to any financial mstitution, and receive statements, notice or other documents from any
financial institution.

(4) Borrow money from a financial institution on terms the attorney-in-fact deems acceptable, give security
out of the assets of the principal, and pay, renew or extend the time of payment of any note given by or on
behalf of the principal.

B. Stock and Bond and Other Securitics Transactions:

Do any act which the principal can do through an agent, with respect to any interest in a bond, share, and
other instrument of similar character or commodity. The atton ey-in-fact’s powers include, but are not limited to
the power to:

(1) Accept as a ¢ift or as security for a loan, reject, demand, buy, receive or otherwise acquire ownership or
possession of any bond, share, instrument of similar character, commodity interest or any instrument with
respect thereto, together with the interest, dividends, proceeds or other distributions connected with jt.

(2) Sell (including short sales). exchange, transfer, release, surrender, pledge. trade in or otherwise dispose of
any bond, share, instrument of similar character or commodity inferest.

(3) Demand, receive and obtain any money or other thing of value to which the principal is or may become or
may claim to be entitled as the proceeds of any interest in a bond, share, other instrument of similar
character or commodity interest.

(4) Agree and contract, in any manner, and with any broker or other persen and on any terms, for the
accomplishment of any purpose listed in this section.

(5) Execute, acknowledge, seal and deliver any instrument the attorney-in-fact thinks useful to accomplish a

purpose listed in this section, or any report or centificate required by law or regulation.
C. Real Estate Transactions:
Act for the principal in any manner to deal with all of or any part of any interest in real propecty that the
principal owns at the time of execution or thereafier acquires, under such terms, conditions and covenants as the

attorney-in-fact deems proper. The attorney-in-fact’s power includes, but are not limited to, the power to:

(1) Accept as a gift or as securily for a loan, reject, demand, buy, lease, receive or othenvise acquire
ownership of possession of any estate or interest in real property.

(2) Seil,. gxchangc, convey with or \\'I.U]OUI covcnams., quitclaim, relsase, surrender, mortgage, encumber,
partiien or consent to the partitioning of, grant options concerning, lease, sublet or otherwise dispose of

any interest in real property.

(3) Maintain, repair, improve, insure, rent, lease, and pay or contest taxes Or assessment on any estate or
interest in real property owned, or claimed to be owned, by the principal.

(4) Prosecute, defend, intervene in, submit o arbitration, settls and PTOpose or accept a compromise with
respect 10 any claim in favor of or against the principal based on or invols ing any real estate transaction.

POA =1 Pagz2of6



D. Personal Prt)pcrly Transactions:

Act for the principal in any manner to deal with all or any part of any interest in personal property that the
principal owns at the time of execution or thereafter acquires, under such terms as the attorney-in-fact deems
proper. The attorney-in-fact’s power, include but are net limited 1o, the power to lease buy, exchange, accept as a
gift or as security for a loan, acquire, POsSess, maintain, repair, Improve, insure, rent, lease, scll, convey,
mortgage, pledge, and pay or contest taxes and assessments on any fangible personal property.

E. Business Matters:

Do any act that the principal can do throuzh an agent in conncction with any business operated by the
principal that the attomey-in-fact deems desirable. The attormey-in-fact’s powers include, but are pot limited to,
the power to:

(1) Perferm any duty and exercige any right, privilege or option which the principal has or claims 10 have
under any contract of partnership, enforce the terms of any partnership agreement, and defend, submit (g
arbitration or settle any legal proceeding to which the principal is a party because of membership.

(2} Exercise in person or by proxy and enforce any right, privilege or option which the principal has as the
holder of any bond, share or mstrument of similar character and defend, submit to arbitration or settje a
legal proceeding to which the principal is a party because of any such bond, share or Instrument of similar
character.

(3) With respect to a business owned solely by the principal, continue, modify, extend or terminate any
contract on behalf of the principal, demand and receive all money that is due or claimed by the principal
and use such funds in the operation of the business, engage in banking transactions the attomey-in-fact
deems desirable, determine the location of the operation, the nature of the business it undertakes, its
name, methods of manufacturing, selling, marketing, financing, accounting, form of organization and
insurance, and hiring and paying employees and independent contractors.

(4) Execute, acknowledze, sell and deliver any instrument of any kind that the attorney-in-fact thinks useful to
accomplish any purpose listed in this section.

(5) Pay, compromise or contest business taxes or assessments.

(6) Demand and receive money or other things of value to which the principal is or claims to be entitled as
the proceeds of any business eperation, and conserve, invest, dishurse or use anything so recejved for
purposes listed in this section.

F. Tax Matters:

Act for the principal in all matters that affect the principal’s state and local taxes. The attorney-in-fact's
powers include, but are not limited to, the power to:

(1) Prepare, sizn and file state, local and foreign income, gift, payroll, Federal Insurance Contribution Act

retumns and other tax returns, claims for retunds, requests for time, petitions, any power of attormev

. ~ - - . - L
required by the Internal Revenue Service or other taxing authority, and other documents.

(2) Pay due, collect refunds, post bonds, receive confidential information, exercise any election available 1o
the principal and contest deficiencies determined by a taxing authority.

G. Collect Money Owed:

Act for the principal in all matters that affect the principal’s right to collect money owed, including the
power to demand, collect. compromise, endorse, borrow against, hypothecatz, release or reconvery (vfa"\'

i

promussory note, debt, interest belonging 1o or claimed by the principal, and to use and take any



lawful means for recoy ery by lega] process or otherwise, and deliver a satisfaction or release therefore,
together with the right and power to compromisc or compound any claim or demand.

] Act for lh%‘ principal in all m:il@r;ﬁ that affect the principal’s right to povernment benefits. The attorney-in-
fact’s powers include, but are not Jimited to, the power to:

(1) Prepare, exercise, flue, prosccute, defend, submit to arbitration or settle 3 claim on behalf of the principal
to benefits or assistance, financial or otherwise.

(2) Receive the proceeds of such a claim and conserve, invest, disburse or use them on behalf of the
principal.

H. Other Financial Matters:
{Insurance and Annuity Transactions)

Do any act !hfqt the principal can do thrgugh an agent, in connection with any insurance or annuity policy
that the attorney-in-fact deems desirable. The attorney-in-fact’s powers include, but are not limited to, the
power to cantinue, pay the premium on, pledge, or surrender and receive the cash surrender value of any
policy.

(Claims and Litigation)

Act for the principal in all matters that affect claims of or against the principal and proceedings in anv
court or administrative body. The attorney-in-fact’s porwvers include, but are not limited to, the power to: ’

(1) Assert any claim or defense before any court, administrative board or other tribunal.

(2) Subm}t to z:rbnfrati‘on or mediation or seﬁ‘lc any claim in favor of or against the principal or any litigation
to which the principal is a party, pay any judgment or settlement and receive any money or other thines of
value paid in settlement. )

5. Special Instructions:
In serving under this power of attorney, my attorney-in-fact shall abide by the following specific instruetions:

None.

The Following:

— 2 25
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6. Compensation of Attorney-in-Fact:

)’Q\s\‘;_\; atlorney-in-fact shall not be compensated for his or her service, but shal] be entitled to
reimbursement for reasonable expenses. My attorney-in-fact shall be reimbursed from the following

3
account or source: E\J/A e _ N

(ATANT |



0 My attorney-in-fact shall be entitled to reimbursement for reasonable expenses and reasonable
compensation for his or her service. Reasonahle compensation shall be determined exclusively by
the attorney-in-fact. My, atlorney-in-fact shall be paid from the following account or source:

= / s s

O My atlorney-in-fact shall be entitled to reimbursement for reasonable expenses and shall be

compensated for his or her services at the rate of § per my
. o8 g o o ’

Attorney-in-fact shall be paid from the following account or source: .
—

7. Personal Benefit to Attorney-in-Fact:

) J\!;v attorney-in-fact may not personally benefit from any transaction in which he or she engages on my
ehalf.

My attorneyv-in-fact may buy any assets of mine or engage in any transaction he or she deems in good
faith to be in my interest, no matter what the interest of or benefit to my atiomey-in-fact. '

My attomey-in-fact may not personally benefit from any transaction he or she engages in on my behalf

except:

8 Liability of Attorneyv-in-Fact:

Neither my atterney-in-fact nor any alternate atiorney-in-fact shall incur any lizbility to me, my estate, my
heirs, successors or assigns for acting or refraining from acting under this document, except for willful
misconduct or gross negligence. Neither my attorney-in-fact nor any alternate shall be required to make my
assets productive of income, increase the value of my estate, diversify my investments or enter into
transactions authorized by this document, as long as my attomey-in-fact or altemate beljeves his or her
actions are in my best interests or in the best interests of my estate and of those interested in my estate.

5. Reliance on Power of Attorney:

lagree that any third party who receives a signed copy of this power of attorney document may act under
it. Revocation of the power of attorney is not effective as to a third party until the third party has actual
hnowledge of the revocatien. I agree to indemnify the third party for any claims that arise against the third
party because of reliance on this power of attorney.

10. Severability:

IFany provision of this ruled unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall stay in effzct.

Signed this__'_JQ_'(_/i_itq _____ _dayof 20 -
County of C/bU\CK \u KSM _sueor (4 forn el

\ D

vour social security pumber

Pase 5006



CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State m‘_@[\ﬁ)’r\‘l& -
comyor_{_JWAA \J St 5
L DA o y
On JQK’] kﬁﬂ o 20 lﬂ , before me, QE\WB{;&M

- 7 . __» anotary public personally
appeared \)ES% rmiel 0 2

- - el . e ¥
Personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence 1o be the person whose name is subscribed

to this instrument, and acknowledged that he or she executed it

[NOTARY SEAL]

Signature of nptafy public

E. YVETTE SOLIS

’ i\ Notary Public - California &

3 N Riversige County £
%igd/  Commission ¥ 2271835 My commission expires: | F‘?).Q)E )
. My Comm. Expirew =

Page 6 0f 6
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o+ RECORDING REQUESTED BY
At .

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS OEED AND, UNLESS
OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Tawe RUBEN JESUS SANCHEZ, JR.
ey 82674 HWY 111, STE 1
scomss  INDIO, CA 92201

COyY. siati &
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O computad on |

¥ GRANT DEED

nl

TRANSFER TAX ¢*D= NO CONSIDERATIDN Z \

uil value of properfy convayed, &f ¢
ull value fess liens gnd \ A

ZEANN

or Agent Datermining Tax . Firm Nama

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged, | {Wej, /IRENE “TERESA s:wc;izz, YVONNE

SANCHEZ AND RUBY SANCHEZ

INAME OF QAANTOR 311

grant to

INAME OF QRANLEFISI)

all that real proparty sltuated In the City of _THERMAL TR

A N
RUBEN JESUS SANCHEZ, JR.,JESSE SANCHEZ, VANESSA SANCHEZ AND DEREK SANCHEZ

4 ___forin an unincorporated aras of)

RIVERSIDE County, CALTFORNIA

Id A
described. 8s follows [insert legai description;

INAME OF COUNTY)

15.00 ACRES IN POR NE 1/4 OF SEC 10 T6S RBE

1S1ATE)

763150017-6
Executed on _ NOVEMBER 17,

Assessor's parcel No.

1994 5

PLEASE SEE EXHIBIT A

INDIO, CALIFORNIA .

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RIVERSIDE

COUNTY OF

by ki £} Ruby Sa
On Rov., 17,1994 belors me, LETICIA NAVARRO, NOTARY PUBL¥C AIGHT THUMEBAINT [Dptional)
L INAME(TILL 8 \ANL BOF, MGTARY PUBLICT)
personally appeared IRENE = TERESA SAXCHEZ, YVO SANCHEZ , RUBY SANCHEZ{
personally known to me [or proved to me on the. basis of salislactory evidencel to bo H
the person(s) whose namels) is subcribed “tp the within instrument and 2
acknowledged to me that he/she(fheyS axacuted the same in his/her Aheit Jauthorized 5
3 i capdcitylies), ond that by hln‘he@ H
B signatureis) on theinstrument the person(s),
Lelicia Navarm *, or the jentity upon behall of which the
Nm%ﬁﬂ:‘??ﬁh z par;dr?rs} acted, executed the instrument. CAb D?U';:::':m arSiehantsl
HIVERMDE LA -} Ocosreonare
'B" OFFICERIS!

My Commission Exgire
Feoronmy 7 vabp >

R O

ISIGNATURE OF HOYARYI
MAIL TAX /
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MATTHEW JENNINGS
County of Riverside Treasurer - Tax Collector

Giovane Pizano
Assistant Treasurer

I'cbruary 9, 2023

JESSE DANIEL SANCHEZ
C/O IRENE LUPL SANCHIEZ,
82195 BLISS AVLE

INDIO, CA 92201

Re: APN: 763150017-6 & 763150018-7

TC 203 Item 620 & 621
Date of Sale: May 5, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:

Melissa Johnson
Assistant Tux Collector

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. You have
previously submitted a notarized Affidavit of One and the Same Person lor Jesse Daniel Sanchez AKA Jesse
Sanchez signed by the Power of Attorney. This statement must be signed by Jesse Danicl Sancherz o be
properly executed as an agent with a power of attorney cannot do that on his behalf,

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The document(s)
listed below may assist the Treasurer-Tax Collector in making the determination,

X Other: Notarized Statement of One and the Same signed by Jesse Daniel Sanchez AKA Jesse Sancher
Please reference doc# 2015-0104840 & 2015-0259697 (sce previous statement for

example)

Please send in all original documents by February 23, 2023 10: Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector.
Attn: Excess Proceeds, P.O. Box 12005, Riverside, CA 92502-2205. 1f you should have any questions.

please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Accounting Technician |

Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds
Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990

4080 Lemon Street

WWW. Countylreasurer.ony

a
Ll
i

@ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

SENDER- COMPLETE THIS SECTION
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature

X
B. Received by (Printed Name

1. Article Addressed to:

Mze Vael Sander
¢fo went Lupe Sanduz
gUAS BT AW
\wdid, CA 42901

AL T T

9580 9402 1681 6053 0132 99

D. Is delivery address different
If YES, enter delivery addre

2. Article Number fTrancfor frnm enndan a1

7022 3330 0000 1835 7523

3. Service Type
g qu!t Slgnature l
ult Signature Restricted Dellvery
L] Certified Mall®
[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
0 Collact an Dellvery
O Coflect on Delivery Restricted Delive
0 Insured Mail

0 Insured Mall Rest Dell
(Gver 3500 astricted Delivery

+ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053



ONE AND THE SAME PERSON AFFIDAVIT

&%gf D S/:lrd\‘e’z_ being first duly sworn on oath deposes
and says that L)()Se DC{V“-QJ tgai"\(\ﬂ’l é?_, and/or

‘J (Sg £ g\Q I’\d’le Z. is/are one and the

same person(s)

~
gnature of affiant) :

and sworn to before me this } %‘h day of \\10\} 2028"%

Subscribed
Notary Publ}Z@Nmmg
County of \\LILU’;SId z £. YVETTE S0UIS

1 3 (3P
¢ = Ay Notary Public - California
State of m ( { h_/)rnm EF LA Riverside County _Ez_

Commission # 2271835

- . tjan ‘6 ! 5 it g My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2023
My Commission Expires )

We have peceived 4his, but
need documentnumbers included
(Uhnen title was taken  ete.)

See attached example



MATTHEW JENNINGS
County of Riverside Treasurer - Tax Collector

Melissa Johnson
Assistant Tax Collector

Giovane Pizano
Assistant Treasurer

February 24, 2023

Final Notice

JESSE DANIEL SANCHEZ
C/O IRENE LUPE SANCHEZ
82195 BLISS AVE

INDIO, CA 92201

Re: APN: 763150017-6 & 763150018-7
TC 203 Item 620 & 621
Date of Sale: May 5, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. You have
previously submitted a notarized Affidavit of One and the Same Person for Jesse Daniel Sanchez AKA Jesse
Sanchez signed by the Power of Attorney. This statement must be signed by Jesse Daniel Sanchez to be
properly executed as an agent with a power of attorney cannot do that on his behalf.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The document(s)
listed below may assist the Treasurer-Tax Collector in making the determination.

X Other: Notarized Statement of One and the Same signed by Jesse Daniel Sanchez AKA Jesse Sanchez
Please reference doc# 2015-0104840 & 2015-0259697 (see previous statement for

example)

Please send in all original documents by March 10, 2023 to: Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector,
Attn: Excess Proceeds, P.O. Box 12005, Riverside, CA 92502-2205. If you should have any questions,
please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely, SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SEC
' ) | B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signaturs
W aricela ﬁmﬂw | m Pgrt\; y;:ur name and address on the reverse X
. . i So that we can return the card to you.

Accounting Technician | ‘ y

: , B Attach this card to th B. Rocsl (Printed
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds .__oron the front ifspacae%aeﬂ(na;.the e ngby |
Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990 . 1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address diff

szt Daniel Sandhez IVES, onterdlvary.
¢fo lrene. Luge Sanchez
- 91195 BIIs Ave
- ndig CA q2200

L 2 e
oo 2.,
5 ot s enwdoted PO
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) O Coliect on Dellvery Restrioted
4080 Lemon Sireet, < 7022 3330 000D 1835 7530 |G tatresicedoone

WWW.CountyTreasurer.org

+ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053



ONE AND THE SAME PERSON AFFIDAVIT

%gf D \% Pd\@?_ being first duly sworn on oath deposes
and says that %56 Dﬂle( SO NChez and/or

‘-J Kgg € r_SO md"\ €. Z, is/are one and the

same person(s)

ji;gnature 01 aﬁlant) 'ﬁl
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ’ 2; day of E \1’0\) 20¢7)
Notary Publi@? i l gj i [f : i)u ;)
County of \\M({Ql d @
& 1§ T £. YVETTE 50LIS

£

! ’ @\ Notary Public - Californi
State of (a I { ﬁjﬁ’\l ( 2 2 alii{ferusic;; Co:n]t:rmTa
My Commission Expires Ja'ﬂ ‘6 . g]ba ?D

b Commission # 2271835
JE My Comm, Expires Jan 13, 2023

\We have peceived 4his, but
ﬂ@d (iﬁ}mm%"ﬂL&MWS ‘ﬁd“ﬁ@d
(uhen tite was {aicen | ete.)

See ovtached example



t

- CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY - -

(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) ; . _'
RECEIVED
To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector '
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds EQIEHQY 19 P I: RY4
| ) . RIVERSIDE COUNTY
TC203 Item620 AssessmentNo.: 763150017-6 FREAS-TAX COLLECTSY

Assessee: SANCHEZ, JESSE & VANESSA & DEREK & REYES, JACKIE ANNETTE
78wty PLi1Porss DAz y B ies  SpHnebe L

Situs:
Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date tc Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 4 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the [_] lienholder(s),

IE’p'roperty owner(s) [check in one box].at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 5D { -0 /40 €7 @ ecorded on __ ¥ A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignmeht of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. .

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this __ & day of /7 L 20/C at__ L) e L cd.

County, State

signature of Claimant &/

Z__ EJ&U’} & JM_A@L :W

Print Name

Street Address e

Twdia . 4 9202¢/

City, State, Zip 2

2406 — R IR/

Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this documentis filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest defiﬂﬁzd in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby make
my agent to appI{ for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and tp which | am entitied

from the sale of assessment number _ 71,31 90H 17- b sold at public auctionon _05/p% /|5 .
understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for &olledtion purposes for my

convenience,

f

d that the total of ghkcess proceeds available for refund is $ 5\ ,L'l Y .39 and that | have a right to file a claim
for this ref on my own, withoyf the help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agent is appointed to act on my behalf,

5 %ﬁt ] - - Ki Mti/)v Tesus (g e T
ig r arty oyinterest ame Printe
ﬁ« Z 75 /)J’ A DTl Jad (T

(Address
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. [t BDYid /4 //f ?22/;/?
COUNTY OF _RIVERSIDE ) (City/State/Zip) - '

(760) ST4 -3370
(Area Code/Telephone Number)

On g /07 2// zo/9 . before me, L E41¢/8 N4 vARKo, NOTAR Y Ft‘,&p‘é:scanal!y

appeared__/ /U BEN JEs&4S SAVCHEZ, JR . . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are"subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/heritheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/het#teir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
LETICIA NAVARRO 3

WITNESS my hand and official seal. A COMM. #2197203 2
 : 7 .': G206 NOTARY PUBLIC @ CALIFORNIA
(9/%%@_/ ‘ RIERSIDE CDHN area fpr official seal)
(Signature of Notary) - s bbb £

|, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Section 4675 of the
California Revenue ang Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A
CLAION HISYOW ITHOWT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

7 /

Roten e Sancvez |1

(Sigqatﬁ'l% W S (Name Printed)
g ASISO  Pese Sonds CA
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. ~ y )
COUNTY OF _RIVERSIDE. ) Lo Geonen Cﬁ[\ O\’ZFL‘%U
(City/State/Zip)
On 2 / J ;‘7’/ 20/ d , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared’ RUBEN TEsys SANCHEZ (77 . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/ar8 subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/herftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hessheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behaif of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[lernsio

(Signature of Notary)




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California

08/22/2019 before me, LETICIA NAVARRO, NOTARY PUBLIC
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared RUBEN JESUS SANCHEZ, JR. AND RUBEN JESUS SANCHEZ, III

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshe/they executed the same in
hisfter/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

On

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

BN  LETICIA NAV,
e 0 COMM. #2197203

<R NOTARY PUBLIC o CALIFORMIA
S/  RNVERSIDE COUNTY

mmston e ey 2, 21 %

Signature 752(4@/ Jbvzisse (Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.




544

— RLTUATSRG FECUESTED Y '[ " 1 ; 5

. z i 30 Z

AKD WHEN RECCAOED WAL THIS DEED AND. UNLESS | g ] \‘ 4 =

{ OTHERWASE SHOWK BELOW. W3 TAX STATEMEATS 15: | § !jm"g ] %

® 5 b

N E TEsE SARCHEL ! :3 38 %

s nw-n- & 519 Oocce Y T 7% g }! Ni ‘:E
b i" Comepgrin <5223 _}/’ =§* .
L} T8 Ot W, Eacrow Ho. \ 5

J SPACE ABOVE THIS LISE FOR KECCADER'S USE s e

. 4
GRANT DEED v O cemputst or Iut! valus of property ConVEYEC, 3

O computed on ful! vaiiie less sns and

” YOCUMZHIARY TRANSFER TAX L-dﬁ"__—___,_.__f
f_ﬁﬂr:u@ -J,\;rt?almrn _E:- 1o of sal. i’

<
z o ‘ i‘ e ¥ 250 T g I Fum opre
8 FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION 1cccint o whish s ackmoinieduso, | (We), RUBEN MERNANDFZ SANCHLY &
S IRENE GARCIA e ‘
! rant mw W”“1m AR Y SAMCEEL.  VANRSSA_SARCHRZ,
- :u il Ter s : Topkry u.ua'ér' in the Cv. el ___T-‘T-SE ,A.z.-:' e
{orin an unincorporater area of) ____ RIVERSIDE — — _Teumy, Calliernia,

cestribed as follows {insart lega! descriprion):

15.00 ACRES IN POR YE 1/4 OF SEC 10 T65 R8x
Szez Aidtackiss

i rotogravhed By TYCOR

Assess0r's parcel Ne. __ 1651500176 ‘/__

Executed méd_’i(%;__. 13_?61 Iw—j‘) ﬁ’q "

1oy g Se

STATE OF CAL-FORMIA 3

COUNTY OF /E IETS L OE - = iy
oq ey ‘ﬁfuy aldz_n iz year ‘lﬁbﬂﬁﬂ me, M‘-M——-—‘J——

gﬁw a noury l—.muc 10 angd ta s Siate puwul.,- 1_.purl:
. (RTROAGNY ANt ;

(of prtwsy (o 1 0N :Nu.sx'ofsausu.mmumumwm
SubECrIDed 10 the within instrument. and 2cknowl-

taiden L oY)

G
Noiary Pupicg -1, __uh
RIVERSIDE ( CEUNT\

I'P-J{MHLI i it
e

opes to me tnat f.".?ﬁ mculed ¢

WITAESS my nang 4 offici 34

% o F‘/ﬁ‘?‘z
umﬁrw.marnia@{&aw

{Thes aces tor oMl Aoteris! saal) P
mrliréxms 0_J 45’ f-f SowciEz < 2- 23 Clik (HTBRIAE
2F
Mri{m 0 544,
S R T T Ty gt

o~

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1989 00358156 Page 1 of 2

My Zrmm. Exp. Moy 1), 1283 -

S

T TEN e -

P

f

Yie

R T

qquT

gy



=%

COR

By TY

Photograniac

Order:

acn

IXCETIL

Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1989 00358156

T™he e

T apl guartes
Lrugh, Tange 8 Fart,

I
filte bese and Meriginn, o

37 Saetion I, '_'cn-“jup 5

€ che opye Louthargy Slbretsr of 0
ar
&
L] ALLY ExEay ihe Face 3n frat thgrgoy for publge h2gluay,
L it g
The Karthias SWITLEL of gl Hortheaye QUsrtur ang the
' r 6 I Seuthwear Qiaster of the Korghey e
Ve, Kinge B Eazz, <, Berny, 20, Farz g2y -
TP TUEKE VDK €y 4y gy 20 fuet thyreer 5. PUbli niyhuay, =

R

Page 2 of 2

[ N



Affidavit of Name

I, Ruben Jesus Sanchez Jr., of 45150 La Quinta, CA, born on December 14,1979, solemnly declare that |
am the same individual as stated in the following documents:

e DOC#:2015-0104840
e Assessment #: 763150017-6

I, Ruben Jesus Sanchez Jr., CA. Identification number im also known as:
Ruben Jesus Sanchez

Ruben Sanchez

I make this Affidavit to declare the inconsistencies with the names indicated on my documents.
AND | make this solemn declaration, conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of

the same force and effect as if made under oath.

Za gL )7

ulgen Jesys Sanchez Date



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California
County of RIVERSIDE )

on 08/22/2019 before me, LETICIA NAVARRO, NOTARY PUBLIC
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared  RUBEN JESUS SANCHEZ, JR.

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are—
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthrey executed the same in
his/heritheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hetftheir signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature m 7&/7744@/ (Seal)




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector R E c E ‘ V E D
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds 015AU627 PM 4:09
TC 203 Item 620 Assessment No.: 763150017-6 RIVERSIDE COUNTY

TREAS-TAX COLLECTGR
Assessee: SANCHEZ, JESSE & VANESSA & DEREK & REYES, JACKIE ANNETTE

Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

@Ne. pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hergby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. e were the (] lienholder(s),

| property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Récorder's Document No. j_\_ﬁ_%_%&dj—,([écorded on ; . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by viftue of the attached assignment of interest. e have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

AWy EXCES pXoceedSAom Salb.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. :

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this i; day of ?;D ,20_[5 A \

County, State

/

Sighature of Claimant / ~/ Signature of Claimant
~ 7

Print Name Print Name

Séreet Address Street Address

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



- RECORDING REQUESTED BY
Rulon Neaees, Sephez T .

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENT AND
TAX STATEMENT TO:

awe 76(0!(!6 Anne He @‘{ eg
e ¥207S5 RBhiss 5l

DOC # 2007-0304885

05/07/2007 08:00R Fee:7.00
Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward

Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

lll

IIIIII

cmv.stares T g s 0P G220 / S | R | U | PAGE MISC | LONG COPY
TITLE ORDER NO. ESCROW NO. M A L 465 426 @O? NCOR | BMF | NCHG | EXAM
i)
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
G RANT DEED The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s) C
L TAX
TRA: =3 A

0 compuled on full value of property conveyed, or

APN: _769 5‘ Sm j _) == CQ O computed on full value less liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.

Unincorporated Area

City of

810

(®

FOR VALUABLE C NSIDERATiO celpt whlch is hereby acknowledged, | (We) ?Ub@ﬂ T@S‘U S

S aNCh SULNAle Ao N

hereby remise, release and grant to ’TQ C K ‘“"‘”U*"Iﬁ‘?ln £ 11"/ P ]? £ u-f T Q QI ﬂﬁ / 6

WONON

:dj?umss(s))
the following ribed real property in the City of ()

State of [.(A(/}fO'I’M W

{Insert Lega] Description)

15700 QcreS in PoR vE Y of SEC 10 Tes KSZ for

Villa Sandanoc

DATED: ﬁi/@?/@j

STATE OF JInA A
COUNTY OF _( oy D&

,County of %M_

o0 OSJ0TI0 ]~ ume Hilda Z - Heredia, tirbin /é/e,sona.}ya,,pea,ed

[NAME/TITLE. m.5.. "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLK")

Mb‘m —T‘:‘_’ CU (i M personally known to me (or proved t

personeyWhose namefeyjiders sub to the within instrument and acknowiedged to me thathgAherthey executed the same indhidterkhei
(' h?}ﬂ'ﬂn‘lﬁoﬂ

autharized capacity(ies¥, and that b,
executed the instrume

MAIL TAX STATEMENT AS DIRECTED ABOVE

HILDA Z. HEREDIA

on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the

signaturefsTon the instrument the person{syor the entity upon behalf of which the parsongsT acted,

Py,
(SEAL) M- .. ) Cmmbdon# 1618612




RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Kitorr)"

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENT AND
TAX STATEMENT TO:

wejﬁaéﬁfﬁﬁvwﬁ%Uéuyff
wwis ¥2075 LhSs SE-

ADORESS

2l Sanchez Tr .

DOC # 2007-0304890

@5/07/2007 08:00R Fee:7.00
Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Uard
County Clerk & R

!l II i NIII!I] I

Assessor,

I

|

k™ LG, CA G 350/ MR B "'{“E S el
Ti1LE oRneR Mo escRow Ko M | A [ L [ 485 | aze (Pc@r NCOR | sMF | ncHe ‘“‘{)
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
GRANT DEED The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s) : C
i DOCUMENTARY TRANSFERTAX § 0O © 810

aen: 231500 VK - 7

computed on full value of property conveyed, or
computed on full value less liens and encumbrances remaining al time of sale.
Unincorporated Area City of

0

FOR \@.LUABL CONSIDERATION, re

Za s (N

of which is herehy acknowiedged, | (We) M mm

YA

hereby remise, releass and grant to

j—a C ﬁ ((HAIIEOF

OR{(8))

nne

'S 241994

e /&gc S, a ,a//%zﬁe

the fouowm?,q reai p
State of
(Insert Legai Descnptlon)

20-60 Aoua- /v

DATED: %@ 07 ﬂ 7
/)aﬂfﬁm/&./
STATE OF
deS 2

(NAME OF GRA.NTEE(E))

in the City of Mﬁ

Frr we Yy O/ Séc jp TS REC

T ———
.County ofM.

COUNTY OF DC‘&
OSJ0T]07T  evoure i
Sanchez T

1 Neaees

o 2. Hembn ,Ualrw P oSty sppoares

. (NAME/TITLE, a.g.. "JANE DOE M]TA.R\'PUBL! yl

personally known to me (or proved

personieY whose name(gfis/are su

authorized capacity(ies¥’and that by'hi

execuled the instrument.

ibed 1o the within instrument and acknowledged io me th

ignaturetefon

to me on the basis of satisfactory evigence) io be the
aChalhedhey oxecuted the same |
the instrument the person¢s?; or the entity upon behalf of which the persop#e] acted,

HILDA Z. HEREDIA

Commission # 1518612

MAIL TAX STATEMENT AS DIRECTED ABOVE

{SEAL)

Nofary Public - Callfomic 2
Riverside County

My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2008
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